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2023	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/26/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Event	3		Girls	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:40.77 ! Crean	Lutheran5/13/2017

E	Merrell,	J	Martinez,	M	Brenner,	E	Garcia
NFHS	Record: 1:36.98 * Carmel	(IN)2/11/2023

B	Berglund,	M	Sweeney,	A	Shackey,	M	Christman
AA	Auto: 1:44.25 $
AA	Cons: 1:46.16 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:47.20Poly-Riverside
1) Kennedy McPhail Sr 2) Caroline Timko Jr
3) Presley McPhail So 4) Ava DeAnda Fr

26.73 31.88 25.96 22.63
2 1:47.31Esperanza

1) Gillian Sato Jr 2) Jasmine Liu Sr
3) Kiana Hugins So 4) Alyssa Dimitriadis Jr

26.76 29.36 26.60 24.59
3 1:48.75Irvine

1) Alexia Duncan Jr 2) Analiese Duncan So
3) Arista Kusuma Fr 4) Julia Bautista So

26.05 31.36 27.15 24.19
4 1:49.56El Segundo

1) Molly Beetner Jr 2) Emily Ramirez Jr
3) Ava Bao Fr 4) Sora Koike Fr

27.65 31.54 26.47 23.90
5 1:51.61Cerritos

1) Sydney Romero Sr 2) Clemence Choy So
3) Cayla Oliveira Jr 4) Jasmine Koo Jr

28.76 29.62 27.87 25.36
6 1:51.66San Marino

1) Arwen Wen Sr 2) Kiana Li Jr
3) Amber Paul Sr 4) Maya Borkar Jr

28.48 31.53 25.80 25.85
7 1:51.77Newbury Park

1) Megan Wang Fr 2) Charlotte Sams Sr
3) Caroline Nyborg So 4) Cassandra Wallop Sr

26.63 31.24 27.87 26.03
8 1:52.12South Pasadena

1) Jordan Mullin Sr 2) Ana Mancera-Rodriguez So
3) Samantha Wong So 4) Chloe Auyeung Sr

27.84 31.55 28.45 24.28
9 1:52.47El Toro

1) Angelina Ahmadi Kashani S 2) Henley Kerr Sr
3) Lauryn Portwood Jr 4) Catalina Abdella Fr

36.10 21.84 28.73 25.80
10 1:52.49Oaks Christian

1) Laura Kelly Sr 2) Mia Fabros Fr
3) Kaila Ord So 4) Abbey Kantz So

28.68 30.67 28.02 25.12
11 1:52.54Santa Monica

1) Petran Daniela So 2) Lillian Topp So
3) Sloane Bryant Fr 4) Serena Wu So

27.17 33.10 27.11 25.16
12 1:52.70West Torrance

1) Mikaela Maemura Jr 2) Emma Yuguchi Sr
3) Maya Chou Sr 4) Avery White Jr

26.40 32.81 27.15 26.34

13 1:52.73Mayϐield Senior
1) Kate Georgino So 2) Sophia Georgino So
3) Holly Gmelich Sr 4) Ella Yoon Jr

28.36 30.84 27.81 25.72
14 1:52.94Chino Hills

1) Nohely Lopez Sr 2) Nailyn Lopez Sr
3) Jennifer Liang Fr 4) Lucy Landherr So

28.42 31.85 27.95 24.72
15 1:53.32Millikan

1) Kylie Montiel So 2) Devon Fletcher Jr
3) Simone Mack Jr 4) Jennine Osorio Jr

27.53 32.86 27.65 25.28
16 1:53.55Beckman

1) Nyah Lin Fr 2) Skyler Jocson Fr
3) Jaclyn Kanda So 4) Ayla Kailiponi So

28.22 33.96 27.07 24.30
17 1:53.90Vista Murrieta

1) Emma Steffens Jr 2) Isabella Alvarez Fr
3) Leilani Abalos Sr 4) Haley Martin Jr

28.66 32.57 26.63 26.04
18 1:53.95Rowland

1) Sydney Yang Fr 2) Sophie He Sr
3) Karen Prawira Fr 4) Avery Chu Fr

29.23 31.33 27.22 26.17
19 1:54.21Glendora

1) Iliana Garcia Jr 2) Keira Edralinda So
3) Zoe Cedano So 4) Lauren Murphy Jr

30.43 31.23 26.26 26.29
20 1:54.85Aliso Niguel

1) Soϐia Zoccoli Sr 2) Maya Voss So
3) Devon Silberman So 4) Alexa DiSano So

31.81 31.00 26.16 25.88
21 1:54.95Hunt Beach

1) Charlotte Nguyen Jr 2) Ava Guard Jr
3) Hayden Hoover So 4) Grace Brehm Sr

28.94 33.25 28.06 24.70
22 1:55.36Marina

1) Alexa Pham Sr 2) Janie Garrard So
3) Alex Marumoto Jr 4) Jadyn Chafϐins So

29.46 33.92 26.68 25.30
23 1:55.39Sunny Hills

1) Raine Parker Sr 2) Mia Carley So
3) Eveline Grannis Fr 4) Samantha Burgess Jr

29.29 33.94 27.24 24.92
24 1:55.57Great Oak

1) Mikaela Pison Sr 2) Amanda Cotton So
3) Rowan Sinclair Jr 4) Hailey Guevara Sr

30.66 31.43 27.33 26.15
25 1:55.76Troy

1) Celeste Flores Jr 2) Kaylee Leong Sr
3) Mandy Greco Fr 4) Eileen Seo Sr

36.85 25.67 27.21 26.03
26 1:55.87Peninsula

1) Jewell Lluz Fr 2) Elsie Delacruz Jr
3) Kelly Ishihara So 4) Crystal Yang So

32.54 29.56 27.88 25.89
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/26/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	3		Girls	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsit
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

27 1:56.19Etiwanda
1) Paige Fast Sr 2) Aiyana Binuya Sr
3) Hollyn Romero Jr 4) Andrea Orellana Fr

29.31 32.06 28.03 26.79
28 1:56.47Walnut

1) Abigail Aggarao So 2) Simone Hung So
3) Remy Wong Sr 4) Fiona Tran So

27.96 35.47 27.81 25.23
29 1:56.49Citrus Valley

1) Chaselyn Wheeler Sr 2) Hayley Smith Jr
3) Lily Florez Jr 4) Julianna Stover Jr

30.11 30.37 29.28 26.73
30 1:57.09St Lucys

1) Finnley Gore Fr 2) Jessica Seidner Jr
3) Abigail Battaglione So 4) Reyn Jensen So

29.01 31.74 29.38 26.96
31 1:57.60Flintridge Prep

1) Sarah Iturbe So 2) Isabella Bonaccorso Jr
3) Charlotte Fishman So 4) Dylan Docter Fr

29.53 35.79 27.04 25.24
32 1:58.48Centennial-Cor

1) Sarah Cohut Fr 2) Emma Roberts So
3) Valerie Fragoza Jr 4) Delaney Morris So

30.40 32.61 28.37 27.10
33 1:59.47La Canada

1) Mia Kronson Sr 2) Natalee Yun Fr
3) Lilli Perner Fr 4) Kaley Schmidt Sr

29.96 33.75 30.28 25.48
34 1:59.81Dana Hills

1) Stephanie Parker So 2) Julia Gordon Jr
3) Katherine McCulloch Sr 4) Emma McCulloch Sr

32.79 30.90 29.88 26.24
35 2:13.64Murrieta Mesa

1) Hayden Clark 00 2) Kirsten Maag 00
3) Melanie Arellano 00 4) Madison Parker Jr

38.29 36.67 30.75 27.93
--- DQViewpoint

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Sam Albrecht Sr 2) Sophia Younger Sr
3) Sarah Nasrollahy So 4) Lauren Younger Sr

30.84 35.67 32.64 27.82

Event	4		Boys	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:31.68 ! La	Canada5/4/2019

D	Syrkin,	E	Cosic,	T	Hoffman,	C	O'Grady
NFHS	Record: 1:26.88 * Carmel	(IN)2/26/2022

S	Sullivan,	R	Malicki,	A	Shackey,	C	Selby
AA	Auto: 1:32.90 $
AA	Cons: 1:34.48 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:33.64#San Marino
1) Otis Tsai So 2) Daniel Li Jr
3) Harrison Summers Jr 4) Liam Thomas Fr

24.55 24.54 22.79 21.76

2 1:33.82#Crean Lutheran
1) Andrew Teh Sr 2) Tate Fitzgerald Sr
3) Max Kong So 4) Troy Hill So

23.04 25.57 23.51 21.70
3 1:35.92Sage Hill

1) Ryan Chang Sr 2) Brandon Lee Jr
3) Carson McNeill Sr 4) Dylan Rosmann So

24.10 26.21 23.19 22.42
4 1:36.87Redlands

1) Ethan de Vera Sr 2) Wyatt Miner Sr
3) Maksim Kutsner Fr 4) Eli Martinez-Spencer Fr

25.03 26.39 23.58 21.87
5 1:37.53Saugus

1) Jack Menz Jr 2) Marcus Walker Sr
3) Logan Divine Fr 4) Hunter Habeger Jr

25.06 25.60 24.35 22.52
6 1:38.48El Segundo

1) Lucas Hubbard So 2) Johnny Schnauer Fr
3) Taisei Saito Jr 4) Chase Little Jr

24.01 29.35 23.07 22.05
7 1:38.98Westlake

1) Mark Mashkovich So 2) Bryan Huang Jr
3) Donovan James Sr 4) Austin Majus Sr

25.93 27.77 23.44 21.84
8 1:39.03Camarillo

1) Paul Patterson Jr 2) Jackson Mulchay Jr
3) Kalani Martin Jr 4) Stefano Pozzi So

25.12 28.63 23.69 21.59
9 1:39.28Redondo Union

1) Trent Bowles Sr 2) Tyler Campbell Sr
3) Andy Pham Jr 4) Derek Schaffer Jr

25.82 26.57 24.54 22.35
10 1:39.40Crescenta Valley

1) Evan Yi Jr 2) Michael Petersen Sr
3) Dylan Wee Jr 4) Alex Movsesyan Jr

26.66 26.51 23.85 22.38
11 1:39.46Temple City

1) Alex Jiang Sr 2) Kai Chen Sr
3) Jayden Kadiman So 4) Jeremy Yu So

24.07 28.48 23.57 23.34
12 1:39.53Glendora

1) Jacob Munguia Fr 2) Anthony Ramirez So
3) Sergio Diaz Jr 4) Jaden Feliciano Sr

26.57 27.25 23.32 22.39
13 1:39.55Poly-Riverside

1) Miguel Buan Jr 2) Dashiell DeAnda Fr
3) Ethan Lavery Sr 4) Kyle Rodillas So

25.36 28.03 23.42 22.74
14 1:39.83Palm Desert

1) Logan De Graeve Jr 2) Declan Kelly So
3) Lucas Brunett Sr 4) Ben Hecht Sr

26.19 28.81 23.11 21.72
15 1:39.84Diamond Bar

1) Jacky He Jr 2) Charles Tam Sr
3) Nathen Yoo So 4) Ethan Ro Jr

26.05 26.88 24.59 22.32



Riverside Aquatic Complex - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 3:16 PM  5/3/2023  Page 3
2023	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/26/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	4		Boys	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsit
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

16 1:40.59San Marcos
1) Benjamin Caputo Fr 2) Gavin Tallman Sr
3) Jaran Depew Sr 4) Jacob Magid Fr

26.10 27.48 23.71 23.30
17 1:40.71Valencia-Placent

1) Ray Tan Jr 2) Lucas Kim Sr
3) Jayden Hernandez Jr 4) Yoojun Park So

27.22 26.83 24.71 21.95
18 1:41.41Cerritos

1) Theodore Kim Sr 2) Andrew Vet Fr
3) Brandon Sutanto Jr 4) Nate D'Aloisio Sr

25.43 28.75 25.42 21.81
19 1:41.58Claremont

1) Roman Savage Sr 2) Leo Hu Sr
3) Callum Stewart-Glavin So 4) Roman Robles Sr

24.83 29.34 25.25 22.16
20 1:41.60Oxford

1) Nathan Lee SO 2) Hunter Hua SO
3) Sean Quintero-Guan SO 4) Karl Quintero-Guan SO

25.17 29.00 24.81 22.62
21 1:41.74El Dorado

1) Conner Le So 2) Gavin Abbott So
3) Dylan Ryssel Jr 4) Raymond Gerace Jr

25.29 29.40 24.48 22.57
22 1:42.52Villa Park

1) Jay Hickman Fr 2) Robert Huelskamp Jr
3) Aiden Cothran Jr 4) Hayden Beasley Sr

26.65 28.52 24.09 23.26
23 1:42.61Santiago-Corona

1) Joshua Jauregui Sr 2) Ryder Amancio Sr
3) Corey Torres Jr 4) Justin Jones Sr

27.71 27.12 24.63 23.15
24 1:42.74West Torrance

1) Ryan Ventura Sr 2) Ken Arakaki Sr
3) Sunwoo Hwang Jr 4) Kotaro Bell Fr

26.10 29.56 25.04 22.04
25 1:43.10Lutheran-Orange

1) Brian Marinescu Jr 2) Joshua Deng Fr
3) Matthew Mai-Prasarnsuk S 4) Wade Sherlock Sr

26.20 30.13 24.62 22.15
26 1:43.16Newbury Park

1) Grayson Ing Sr 2) Jonah Germann Sr
3) Finn Claassen Jr 4) Zack Bolte Fr

27.69 27.94 24.18 23.35
27 1:43.58Walnut

1) Russell Soo Sr 2) Nicholas Poon Sr
3) Stephen Lui Jr 4) Kyle Tran Jr

27.17 28.47 24.51 23.43
28 1:43.63Poly/Pasadena

1) Brandon Shin Fr 2) Patrick Seo Jr
3) Justin Lee So 4) Nathan Tu Sr

26.59 29.56 24.86 22.62

29 1:43.76Oaks Christian
1) Oliver Hitch Fr 2) Camden Kocur So
3) Anthony Grishchenko So 4) Tyler Moore Sr

27.72 28.52 25.34 22.18
30 1:44.08Dos Pueblos

1) Liam Young So 2) Nikkolai Carrillo Sr
3) William Robinson Jr 4) Andrew Kline-Fernandez Jr

27.24 27.29 25.75 23.80
31 1:44.14Gabrielino

1) Joseph Peng Sr 2) Ethan Yun Jr
3) Kaden Tan Jr 4) Nathan Weng Jr

27.84 28.21 24.52 23.57
32 1:44.19Ayala

1) Colin Mulqueen So 2) Ben Trull Jr
3) Zachary Chang So 4) Kevin Zheng Fr

28.86 54.11 21.22
33 1:44.40Millikan

1) Lucas Smith So 2) Zach Montiel Sr
3) Noah Martinez Fr 4) William Terracina Sr

27.87 28.38 25.77 22.38
34 1:44.56Murrieta Valley

1) Justin Lee Jr 2) Titus Elliott Fr
3) Eron Li So 4) Kaleb Richmond Fr

25.87 30.20 26.08 22.41
35 1:44.92Rancho Cucamonga

1) Sean Glaser Jr 2) Trevor Lee Jr
3) Liam Smalley Sr 4) Jacob Gonzalez Sr

27.85 29.93 24.94 22.20
--- DQSanta Monica

1) Kyle Kim Sr 2) Chase Douglass Jr
3) Liam Larwood Sr 4) Giacamo Rivers-Alteri Sr

24.01 30.72 24.31 22.02

Event	5		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:45.89 ! Kenisha	Liu5/14/2016

NFHS	Record: 1:42.81 * Dagny	Knutson2008
AA	Auto: 1:48.76 $
AA	Cons: 1:50.56 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Poly-Riverside Fr1 1:48.67$Ava DeAnda
25.26 27.76 28.03 27.62

Flintridge Prep So2 1:51.39Addie Gish
26.15 27.89 28.48 28.87

Murrieta Mesa Sr3 1:52.27Sonja Aarsvold
26.46 28.47 28.74 28.60

Aliso Niguel So4 1:52.74Devon Silberman
26.20 28.53 29.08 28.93

Esperanza Jr5 1:53.75Alyssa Dimitriadis
26.27 28.56 29.37 29.55

Arcadia So6 1:53.78Sophia Xu
26.93 28.74 28.89 29.22

La Canada Fr7 1:54.58Mia Bugarin
27.05 28.84 29.38 29.31

Archer School fo Jr8 1:55.11Amelia Hines
27.18 28.89 29.58 29.46

El Segundo Fr9 1:55.52Sora Koike
26.29 29.47 30.13 29.63
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/26/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	5		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName

La Canada Fr10 1:55.77Meredith O'Grady
26.94 28.75 29.68 30.40

South Pasadena So11 1:55.98Samantha Wong
27.26 29.09 29.75 29.88

South Torrance 0012 1:57.23Kayla Thompson
27.65 29.92 29.87 29.79

California Jr13 1:57.82Kai Izquierdo
27.21 29.83 30.69 30.09

Mayϐield Senior Sr14 1:57.90Holly Gmelich
26.90 29.69 30.68 30.63

Vista Murrieta Fr15 1:57.91Isabella Alvarez
27.94 29.95 29.81 30.21

Sonora Sr16 1:58.21Ayanna Thompson
27.95 29.84 30.32 30.10

Flintridge Prep So17 1:58.38Charlotte Fishman
28.04 29.57 30.26 30.51

Centennial-Cor So18 1:58.84Emma Roberts
27.31 30.12 30.68 30.73

La Canada Jr19 1:59.04Avalon Sanders
27.20 30.42 31.13 30.29

Oaks Christian So20 1:59.23Abbey Kantz
28.18 30.50 30.50 30.05

Dana Hills Sr21 1:59.84Sadie Riester
27.59 29.91 31.08 31.26

Santa Monica So22 1:59.98Lillian Topp
27.68 30.11 31.08 31.11

Cerritos Jr23 2:00.06Alex Dornoff
28.05 30.38 30.93 30.70

Notre Dame-SO Jr24 2:00.15Daisy Mitchell
27.23 30.24 31.59 31.09

El Toro Sr25 2:00.43Henley Kerr
28.60 30.51 30.40 30.92

Lutheran-Orange Jr26 2:00.85Soϐia Umeda
27.93 30.14 31.43 31.35

Chino Hills Jr27 2:01.23Jacqueline Shen
27.35 30.51 31.54 31.83

Hunt Beach So28 2:01.38Hayden Hoover
27.86 30.11 31.27 32.14

Dos Pueblos So29 2:01.39Addison Parrish
28.08 30.08 31.57 31.66

Marina So30 2:01.47Jadyn Chafϐins
28.25 30.13 31.65 31.44

Burr Bur So31 2:01.69Camilla Guillermo
27.75 30.57 31.52 31.85

Dos Pueblos Jr32 2:02.57Natalie Murray
28.08 30.57 31.99 31.93

Troy Jr33 2:04.01Celeste Flores
28.58 31.15 32.22 32.06

Peninsula So34 2:04.16Crystal Yang
28.81 31.40 32.21 31.74

Walnut So35 2:04.99Esther Chang
28.99 31.05 32.50 32.45

Glendora Jr36 2:06.80Lauren Murphy
29.51 31.73 32.77 32.79

Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:35.69 ! Kyle	Coan2013

NFHS	Record: 1:32.85 * Aaron	Shackell2/24/2023
AA	Auto: 1:38.42 $
AA	Cons: 1:40.06 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

St Francis Jr1 1:37.83$Nathan Kim
23.09 24.87 24.71 25.16

El Segundo Sr2 1:41.55Alexander Cole
23.07 25.41 26.34 26.73

El Segundo So3 1:41.71Lucas Hubbard
23.34 25.82 26.09 26.46

Oxford Sr4 1:43.01Benjamin Wong
23.76 26.10 26.81 26.34

Oxford Jr5 1:43.16Matthew Lee
23.92 25.82 26.37 27.05

Brea Jr6 1:43.21Brandon Kow
24.12 26.23 26.56 26.30

Laguna Hills Jr7 1:43.25Lucas McKee
23.48 26.13 26.84 26.80

Canyon-Anaheim Jr8 1:44.11Drew Herbel
24.14 26.37 26.55 27.05

San Marcos Sr9 1:44.22Jaran Depew
24.04 26.42 27.06 26.70

Laguna Hills Sr10 1:44.36Cole Sumino
24.09 26.02 26.99 27.26

Culver City Sr11 1:44.51Kent Nishida
24.14 25.78 26.66 27.93

Saugus Jr12 1:44.72Hunter Habeger
24.04 26.57 27.53 26.58

Palm Desert Jr13 1:45.13Logan De Graeve
24.15 26.58 27.33 27.07

Oxford Sr14 1:45.27Huy Le
24.58 26.91 26.72 27.06

Dana Hills Sr15 1:45.67Jack Hayes
23.85 26.97 27.26 27.59

Villa Park Fr16 1:45.83Jay Hickman
23.93 26.17 27.87 27.86

Murrieta Valley Fr17 1:45.98Kaleb Richmond
24.00 26.61 27.46 27.91

Cerritos Sr18 1:46.52Theodore Kim
24.98 27.34 28.00 26.20

Ayala Sr19 1:46.71Luke Pedroche
25.18 27.08 27.06 27.39

Crescenta Valley Jr20 1:46.96Ian Rho
25.06 27.11 27.81 26.98

Redlands Fr21 1:47.42Eli Martinez-Spencer
24.29 27.07 27.91 28.15

California Jr22 1:47.44Jonathan DeDios
24.13 26.84 28.26 28.21

El Toro Sr23 1:47.47Luke King
23.93 26.95 27.63 28.96
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/26/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

San Marino So24 1:47.53Mark O'Mara
25.03 27.17 27.95 27.38

Newbury Park Sr25 1:47.67Cameron Habib
25.36 27.48 27.76 27.07

Westlake So26 1:47.77Lucas Blietz
25.32 27.19 27.76 27.50

Temple City Sr27 1:47.82Alex Jiang
24.17 26.79 28.19 28.67

San Marino Fr28 1:48.05Liam Thomas
24.89 27.42 28.03 27.71

Poly-Riverside So29 1:48.08Kyle Rodillas
24.53 27.67 28.15 27.73

California So30 1:48.24Esiquiel Garzon
24.63 27.24 28.10 28.27

San Marcos Sr*31 1:48.98Alexi Stapf
24.06 26.96 28.97 28.99

Crean Lutheran So*31 1:48.98Ian Kong
24.90 26.95 28.11 29.02

Sage Hill Sr33 1:49.40Aaron Li
24.99 27.67 28.65 28.09

Camarillo Jr34 1:49.53Ben Butler
25.34 27.20 28.50 28.49

Poly/Pasadena So35 1:49.78Oliver Mann
24.86 27.60 28.29 29.03

El Segundo So36 1:50.04Avi Sharma
25.19 27.44 28.64 28.77

West Torrance Fr--- X1:46.49Kotaro Bell
24.65 26.62 27.56 27.66

Event	7		Girls	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:53.90 ! Ella	Eastin5/16/2015

NFHS	Record: 1:53.73 * Torri	Huske2/25/2021
AA	Auto: 2:01.46 $
AA	Cons: 2:03.55 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Esperanza Sr1 2:03.94Jasmine Liu
26.99 32.70 34.48 29.77

Peninsula Jr2 2:05.81Elsie Delacruz
28.00 32.00 35.66 30.15

Irvine Jr3 2:06.15Alexia Duncan
27.25 31.06 38.19 29.65

Flintridge Prep So4 2:06.56Natalie Walklett
28.11 31.74 37.21 29.50

Cerritos So5 2:06.96Clemence Choy
28.59 33.59 34.78 30.00

Trabuco Hills Jr6 2:07.05Eliza Taylor
26.44 32.72 37.61 30.28

Santa Monica So7 2:07.08Petran Daniela
27.32 32.46 36.56 30.74

Citrus Valley Jr8 2:07.32Hayley Smith
28.21 34.17 35.40 29.54

Dos Pueblos Sr9 2:08.03Brynn Graham
27.11 31.76 39.06 30.10

Vista Murrieta Sr10 2:08.86Leilani Abalos
28.13 32.67 37.29 30.77

Mayϐield Senior So11 2:09.12Sophia Georgino
28.08 33.72 36.54 30.78

Sonora So12 2:10.13Mayu Yager
28.35 33.65 37.81 30.32

Dana Hills Jr13 2:10.79Julia Gordon
28.54 33.58 36.89 31.78

El Segundo Jr14 2:11.04Molly Beetner
28.14 32.80 40.46 29.64

Newbury Park Fr15 2:11.54Megan Wang
27.67 31.52 40.91 31.44

El Toro Sr16 2:11.83Angelina Ahmadi Kashan
27.91 32.61 40.18 31.13

Flintridge Prep So17 2:12.13Megan Lee
29.72 34.77 38.19 29.45

Rowland Sr18 2:12.26Sophie He
28.63 34.09 39.05 30.49

Aliso Niguel So19 2:12.36Maya Voss
28.90 35.50 36.30 31.66

California Jr20 2:12.68Hanna LaBrada
28.15 33.77 40.36 30.40

Notre Dame-SO Fr21 2:12.73Kaitlyn Mero
28.21 34.67 38.10 31.75

Rowland Fr22 2:13.39Karen Prawira
29.38 34.61 37.56 31.84

San Marino Jr23 2:13.48Kiana Li
28.92 34.30 38.03 32.23

South Pasadena So24 2:14.73Ana Mancera-Rodriguez
29.65 35.80 37.66 31.62

Irvine Fr25 2:15.31Cadence Yip
28.32 35.20 38.49 33.30

Beckman Fr26 2:15.36Nyah Lin
28.94 33.20 40.56 32.66

Troy Sr27 2:15.51Kaylee Leong
28.67 35.45 38.95 32.44

Esperanza So28 2:15.59Kiana Hugins
28.28 35.54 40.84 30.93

Santa Monica Fr29 2:16.54Sloane Bryant
28.17 35.90 41.19 31.28

Rowland Fr30 2:16.77Sydney Yang
29.07 34.55 40.39 32.76

Etiwanda Jr31 2:16.78Hollyn Romero
28.48 33.60 42.36 32.34

Lutheran-Orange Sr32 2:16.98Kira Anderson
27.55 34.50 42.18 32.75

Great Oak Jr33 2:17.14Rowan Sinclair
28.47 34.47 42.32 31.88

Cerritos So34 2:18.83Daphne Khong
29.74 34.20 42.56 32.33

Oaks Christian Sr35 2:19.36Laura Kelly
29.38 34.71 40.59 34.68

Etiwanda Sr36 2:21.51Paige Fast
30.07 34.00 44.76 32.68
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/26/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Event	8		Boys	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:46.47 ! Tona	Zinn5/25/2021

NFHS	Record: 1:41.39 * David	Nolan2011
AA	Auto: 1:49.41 $
AA	Cons: 1:51.52 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

San Marino Jr1 1:49.99#Daniel Li
24.83 29.54 29.41 26.21

Redlands Sr2 1:51.38#Wyatt Miner
23.97 28.21 32.19 27.01

El Segundo Jr3 1:53.29Taisei Saito
23.28 27.13 35.37 27.51

Dos Pueblos Sr4 1:53.46Nikkolai Carrillo
24.30 27.99 33.75 27.42

Dana Hills Sr5 1:54.08Brandon Saeedi
24.19 27.96 34.88 27.05

San Marino So6 1:54.98Otis Tsai
25.22 29.09 34.48 26.19

Crean Lutheran Sr7 1:55.19Tate Fitzgerald
24.76 30.10 32.45 27.88

Glendora Jr8 1:55.85Sergio Diaz
25.18 29.73 33.80 27.14

Glendora So9 1:56.40Anthony Ramirez
25.34 29.77 34.65 26.64

Redondo Union Sr10 1:56.76Tyler Campbell
25.33 29.59 33.16 28.68

Peninsula Sr11 1:57.02Ryan Song
26.38 29.96 32.95 27.73

Oaks Christian So12 1:57.76Joshua McBride
25.83 30.94 33.62 27.37

San Marcos Sr13 1:57.80Gavin Tallman
26.00 29.24 34.07 28.49

Ayala So14 1:57.95Arthur Lin
25.80 31.80 32.64 27.71

Redondo Union Sr15 1:58.10Trent Bowles
25.42 29.31 34.77 28.60

Cerritos Fr16 1:58.12Andrew Vet
25.84 30.78 34.17 27.33

Camarillo Jr17 1:58.36Paul Patterson
25.76 29.36 34.61 28.63

Saugus Sr18 1:58.71Marcus Walker
25.32 30.90 33.74 28.75

California Jr19 1:59.64Oscar Cruz
24.92 30.13 36.46 28.13

Oxford SO20 1:59.77Hunter Hua
25.88 29.92 34.87 29.10

Santiago-Corona Jr21 1:59.79Caleb Gilliatt
26.11 30.20 36.43 27.05

Canyon-Anaheim Sr22 2:00.09John Williams
26.27 31.74 34.10 27.98

El Dorado So23 2:00.39Conner Le
25.45 30.02 36.97 27.95

Walnut So24 2:00.47Max Wang
25.99 31.51 33.76 29.21

Westlake Sr25 2:00.84Donovan James
25.73 30.16 36.78 28.17

Diamond Bar Jr26 2:00.86Jacky He
26.22 30.60 35.61 28.43

Cerritos Fr27 2:01.68Keeno Usita
25.75 32.00 35.82 28.11

Sage Hill Jr28 2:02.09Brandon Lee
25.80 33.19 33.03 30.07

Chino Hills Jr29 2:02.29Ethan Lopez
25.82 29.97 36.43 30.07

Crescenta Valley Jr30 2:02.30Dylan Wee
25.23 33.04 34.83 29.20

Valencia-Placent Sr31 2:02.71Lucas Kim
26.00 31.77 35.41 29.53

Murrieta Valley Jr32 2:03.45Justin Lee
26.02 30.74 36.14 30.55

Temple City Fr33 2:04.17Kenny Jiang
26.64 31.65 35.61 30.27

Millikan Sr34 2:04.35William Terracina
25.96 32.47 37.79 28.13

West Torrance Sr35 2:04.99Ken Arakaki
26.59 32.82 36.48 29.10

El Toro Fr36 2:05.59Inyoung Kim
27.09 32.47 37.22 28.81

Event	9		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 22.66 ! Elise	Garcia5/13/2017

NFHS	Record: 21.59 * Gretchen	Walsh2/7/2020
AA	Auto: 23.17 $
AA	Cons: 23.53 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Poly-Riverside Sr1 23.84Kennedy McPhail
Beckman So2 24.21Ayla Kailiponi
Lutheran-Orange Fr3 24.26Allison Cohen
San Marino Sr4 24.31Amber Paul
San Dimas Jr5 24.48Carolyn Kao
St Lucys Fr6 24.50Finnley Gore
Archer School fo Jr7 24.54Lacey Thompson
Esperanza Jr8 24.57Gillian Sato
Trabuco Hills Sr9 24.66Margret Yu
Brea So10 24.69Christina Pai
South Pasadena Sr11 24.76Chloe Auyeung
Oaks Christian Fr12 24.78Mia Fabros
Chino Hills Sr13 24.79Nohely Lopez
Camarillo Sr14 24.91Anna Beahan
Beckman Fr15 24.96Brielle Cheung
Etiwanda Sr16 24.98Aiyana Binuya
Irvine So17 25.08Julia Bautista
Sunny Hills Jr18 25.09Samantha Burgess
Arcadia Sr19 25.23Jocelyn Wang
El Segundo Fr20 J25.23Ava Bao
Glendora So21 25.24Zoe Cedano
Beckman So22 25.30Kayla Stephens
Centennial-Cor Jr23 25.34Valerie Fragoza
Chino Hills So24 25.37Lucy Landherr
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/26/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	9		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Esperanza Fr25 25.44Madilyn Lam
Walnut Sr26 25.58Genevieve Niko
El Segundo Jr27 25.60Emery Arnold
Dos Pueblos Sr28 25.67Ava Bennett
Vista Murrieta Jr*29 25.73Haley Martin
Aliso Niguel So*29 25.73Alexa DiSano
Gabrielino Sr31 25.79Brenda Yu
Viewpoint Fr32 25.92Chloee Goldstein
Burr Bur So33 25.98Camilla Guillermo
Marina Sr34 26.04Alexa Pham
Hunt Beach Jr35 26.05Charlotte Nguyen
El Segundo So36 26.27Valeria Mora

Event	10		Boys	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 20.17 ! Kyle	Coan2014

NFHS	Record: 19.20 * Aiden	Hayes2/20/2021
AA	Auto: 20.49 $
AA	Cons: 20.87 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Mission Viejo Sr1 20.69#Joey Chang
Santiago-Corona Sr2 20.93Ryder Amancio
Palm Desert Sr3 20.95Lucas Brunett
El Segundo Jr4 21.25Lucas Crother-Collado
Centennial-Cor Sr5 21.46Ryan Friedman
Santa Monica Sr*6 21.61Kyle Kim
Temple City So*6 21.61Jayden Kadiman
Poly/Pasadena Jr8 21.66Michael Munder
Brea So9 21.71Russ DiCesaris
Mission Viejo Jr10 21.75Ben Gallegos
Crespi Sr11 21.80Baha Musabekov
Rancho Cucamonga Sr12 21.82Jacob Gonzalez
Chino Hills Jr13 21.84Jonathan Iskandar
Beaumont Sr14 21.86Yaroslav Puryshev
El Dorado Jr15 21.89Dylan Ryssel
Sage Hill Jr16 21.94Noah Joshi
Sunny Hills So17 21.98Liam Weinreich
Palm Desert Sr18 22.07Ben Hecht
Poly/Pasadena So19 22.08Oliver Mann
Chino Hills Jr20 22.12Kai Anolin
Diamond Bar Sr21 22.22Charles Tam
Camarillo So22 22.24Stefano Pozzi
Poly-Riverside Sr23 22.25Ethan Lavery
Sunny Hills Jr24 22.29Daniel Kim
Sage Hill Sr25 22.30Carson McNeill
Westlake Sr26 22.34Austin Majus
Crescenta Valley Sr27 22.37Michael Petersen
Glendora Sr28 22.38Jaden Feliciano
Valencia-Placent So29 22.40Yoojun Park
Santa Monica Sr30 22.45Liam Larwood
Santa Monica Sr31 22.46Giacamo Rivers-Alteri
Newbury Park Jr32 22.62Finn Claassen
Rancho Cucamonga Sr33 22.71Liam Smalley
Thousand Oaks Sr34 22.81Connor Overton

Crean Lutheran So35 22.85Troy Hill
Westlake Jr36 22.97Mason Martsolf
Lutheran-Orange Sr37 23.22Wade Sherlock

Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butterϐly	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 52.51 ! Eva	Merrell5/13/2017

NFHS	Record: 49.24 * Claire	Curzan2/10/2022
AA	Auto: 54.39 $
AA	Cons: 55.48 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Walnut Fr1 55.10#Angelica Mom
25.79 29.31

Arcadia So2 55.51Sophia Xu
26.49 29.02

San Marino Sr3 55.73Amber Paul
26.28 29.45

Dos Pueblos Sr4 56.93Brynn Graham
26.78 30.15

West Torrance Jr5 57.22Mikaela Maemura
26.53 30.69

Poly-Riverside So6 57.24Presley McPhail
27.46 29.78

Murrieta Mesa Sr7 57.27Emilee Elizondo
26.86 30.41

Esperanza So8 58.02Kiana Hugins
27.48 30.54

California Jr9 58.26Hanna LaBrada
27.46 30.80

San Dimas Jr10 58.41Carolyn Kao
26.93 31.48

Millikan So11 59.15Kylie Montiel
27.64 31.51

Flintridge Prep So12 59.34Charlotte Fishman
28.00 31.34

Irvine Fr13 59.63Arista Kusuma
28.09 31.54

Beckman So14 59.66Jaclyn Kanda
27.71 31.95

Irvine So15 59.73Analiese Duncan
27.97 31.76

Esperanza So*16 59.81Hailey Whittaker
28.07 31.74

La Canada Sr*16 59.81Mia Kronson
28.18 31.63

Trabuco Hills Sr18 59.86Margret Yu
27.83 32.03

Glendora So19 1:00.13Zoe Cedano
28.01 32.12

Great Oak Jr20 1:00.26Rowan Sinclair
28.15 32.11

Marina Jr21 J1:00.26Alex Marumoto
28.10 32.16

Etiwanda Jr22 1:00.31Hollyn Romero
28.21 32.10
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/26/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butterϐly	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Santa Monica Fr23 1:00.34Sloane Bryant
28.07 32.27

El Segundo Fr24 1:00.41Ava Bao
27.92 32.49

Hunt Beach Sr25 1:00.42Grace Brehm
28.00 32.42

Poly-Riverside Jr26 1:00.72Caroline Timko
27.86 32.86

Oaks Christian Sr27 1:00.75Laura Kelly
28.55 32.20

Oaks Christian So28 1:00.87Kaila Ord
27.74 33.13

Yorba Linda Sr29 1:00.96Sydney Bell
28.99 31.97

San Dimas So30 1:00.99Emily Robertson
27.88 33.11

Notre Dame-SO Jr31 1:01.35Emily Waters
28.84 32.51

Cerritos Jr32 1:01.62Alex Dornoff
29.14 32.48

Mayϐield Senior So33 1:01.93Kate Georgino
28.36 33.57

Viewpoint Jr34 1:02.05Eileen Portillo
28.91 33.14

Chino Hills Fr35 1:02.25Jennifer Liang
28.88 33.37

Mission Viejo Jr36 1:04.27Elena Malone
28.79 35.48

Event	12		Boys	100	Yard	Butterϐly	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 47.55 ! Chase	Bloch2010

NFHS	Record: 45.47 * Aiden	Hayes2/20/2021
AA	Auto: 48.72 $
AA	Cons: 49.77 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Crean Lutheran Sr1 49.57#Andrew Teh
22.74 26.83

Oxford Jr2 49.86Matthew Lee
23.56 26.30

El Segundo Jr3 49.91Taisei Saito
23.08 26.83

Claremont Sr4 50.21Roman Savage
23.63 26.58

Cerritos Sr5 50.84Nate D'Aloisio
23.76 27.08

Sage Hill Sr6 50.85Ryan Chang
23.51 27.34

Palm Desert Sr*7 50.89Lucas Brunett
23.76 27.13

Ayala So*7 50.89Daniel Benson
23.64 27.25

San Marino Jr9 50.96Harrison Summers
23.90 27.06

Royal So10 51.16Aneesh Veeravatnam
24.25 26.91

Redlands Sr11 51.59Ethan de Vera
24.01 27.58

Laguna Hills Jr12 51.72Arthur Barney
24.40 27.32

Laguna Hills Jr13 51.78Lucas McKee
24.41 27.37

Culver City Sr*14 51.80Kent Nishida
24.22 27.58

Oxford SO*14 51.80Nathan Lee
24.14 27.66

Poly-Riverside Sr16 52.38Ethan Lavery
24.25 28.13

Centennial-Cor Sr17 52.46Ryan Friedman
24.81 27.65

San Marcos Sr18 52.52Gavin Tallman
24.72 27.80

California Jr19 52.53Oscar Cruz
24.98 27.55

Chino Hills Jr20 52.80Jonathan Iskandar
24.64 28.16

San Marino Fr21 52.84Hughes Wang
24.63 28.21

Saugus Fr22 52.87Logan Divine
24.91 27.96

Redlands Fr23 53.19Maksim Kutsner
24.90 28.29

Brea Jr24 53.21Carter Lavold
25.21 28.00

Santa Monica Sr25 53.33Liam Larwood
24.89 28.44

Camarillo Jr26 53.38Kalani Martin
24.66 28.72

Westlake Sr27 53.40Donovan James
24.75 28.65

Chino Hills Jr28 53.73Ethan Lopez
24.79 28.94

South Pasadena Sr29 53.85Alex Johnson
25.15 28.70

Walnut Jr30 53.98Stephen Lui
25.19 28.79

Crean Lutheran So31 54.48Ian Kong
25.26 29.22

Poly/Pasadena Sr32 54.64Nathan Tu
25.36 29.28

Diamond Bar Jr33 54.70Michael Kanemitsu
25.84 28.86

Walnut So34 55.56Jaydan Trinh
26.05 29.51

Lutheran-Orange Jr35 55.78Brian Marinescu
25.66 30.12

Poly/Pasadena So36 55.79Justin Lee
26.38 29.41
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/26/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Event	13		Girls	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 48.87 ! Alexandra	Crisera5/13/2017

NFHS	Record: 46.98 * Gretchen	Walsh2/8/2020
AA	Auto: 50.17 $
AA	Cons: 51.00 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Poly-Riverside Fr1 49.57$Ava DeAnda
24.13 25.44

Murrieta Mesa Sr2 51.12Sonja Aarsvold
24.65 26.47

Lutheran-Orange Fr3 52.43Allison Cohen
Esperanza Jr4 52.69Alyssa Dimitriadis

25.68 27.01
El Toro Sr5 52.91Angelina Ahmadi Kashan

25.26 27.65
Beckman So6 52.92Ayla Kailiponi

25.50 27.42
La Canada Fr7 53.18Meredith O'Grady
Chino Hills Sr8 53.20Nohely Lopez
Lutheran-Orange Sr9 53.45Kira Anderson

25.25 28.20
St Lucys Fr10 53.51Finnley Gore
Brea So11 53.97Christina Pai

25.64 28.33
Camarillo Sr12 54.00Anna Beahan

26.15 27.85
Vista Murrieta Fr13 54.27Isabella Alvarez
South Pasadena Sr14 54.47Chloe Auyeung

26.23 28.24
Centennial-Cor So15 54.57Emma Roberts

26.05 28.52
Oaks Christian So16 54.68Abbey Kantz
Flintridge Prep So17 54.81Sarah Iturbe

26.60 28.21
Dana Hills Sr18 55.38Sadie Riester

26.93 28.45
Dos Pueblos So19 55.54Addison Parrish

26.27 29.27
Sunny Hills Jr20 55.59Samantha Burgess

26.68 28.91
Beckman So21 55.64Kayla Stephens

26.56 29.08
Irvine Fr22 55.69Amy Kong

26.77 28.92
Walnut Sr23 55.79Genevieve Niko

26.62 29.17
Hunt Beach So24 55.81Hayden Hoover

26.71 29.10
Troy Jr25 55.82Celeste Flores

27.09 28.73
Beckman Fr26 55.85Sophie Tsai

27.02 28.83
Etiwanda Sr27 55.94Aiyana Binuya

27.18 28.76

Archer School fo Jr28 55.96Lacey Thompson
26.97 28.99

Vista Murrieta Jr29 56.05Haley Martin
27.49 28.56

Troy Sr30 56.06Eileen Seo
27.06 29.00

Dos Pueblos So31 56.12Megan Garner
Marina So32 56.16Jadyn Chafϐins
Glendora Jr33 56.52Iliana Garcia
Viewpoint Fr34 56.58Chloee Goldstein

26.98 29.60
Chino Hills Fr35 56.84Kate Fassbinder

27.34 29.50
Roosevelt Jr36 57.15Eliz Hsu

27.32 29.83

Event	14		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 44.11 ! Anthony	Ervin1999

NFHS	Record: 42.34 * David	Nolan2011
AA	Auto: 44.86 $
AA	Cons: 45.67 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

St Francis Jr1 44.68$Nathan Kim
21.65 23.03

Mission Viejo Sr2 46.10Joey Chang
22.24 23.86

El Segundo Jr3 46.33Lucas Crother-Collado
22.01 24.32

Santiago-Corona Sr4 46.58Ryder Amancio
22.34 24.24

Ayala So5 47.49Daniel Benson
22.66 24.83

Oxford Sr6 47.54Benjamin Wong
23.16 24.38

Dana Hills Sr7 47.64Jack Hayes
22.79 24.85

Crespi Sr8 47.73Baha Musabekov
22.74 24.99

Beaumont Sr9 47.90Yaroslav Puryshev
23.17 24.73

Westlake So10 47.92Mark Mashkovich
23.01 24.91

Temple City So11 47.93Jayden Kadiman
22.72 25.21

Buena Sr12 48.07Nicholas Furneaux
22.73 25.34

El Dorado Jr13 48.17Dylan Ryssel
23.28 24.89

Newbury Park Sr*14 48.21Cameron Habib
23.12 25.09

Poly/Pasadena Jr*14 48.21Michael Munder
23.14 25.07

Chino Hills Jr*16 48.22Kai Anolin
23.47 24.75
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2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	14		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Brea So*16 48.22Russ DiCesaris
23.29 24.93

Canyon-Anaheim Jr18 48.23Drew Herbel
23.15 25.08

Rancho Cucamonga Sr19 48.27Jacob Gonzalez
23.23 25.04

Oxford Sr20 48.40Huy Le
23.40 25.00

Sage Hill Sr21 48.43Carson McNeill
23.58 24.85

Sage Hill Jr22 48.45Noah Joshi
23.19 25.26

San Marino Fr23 48.54Liam Thomas
23.44 25.10

Murrieta Valley Fr24 48.59Kaleb Richmond
23.18 25.41

Crean Lutheran So25 48.66Max Kong
23.28 25.38

Sunny Hills Jr26 48.81Daniel Kim
23.63 25.18

Westlake Sr27 48.86Austin Majus
23.21 25.65

Oaks Christian So28 48.90Camden Kocur
23.42 25.48

Newbury Park Sr29 48.92Grayson Ing
23.55 25.37

Glendora Sr30 48.96Jaden Feliciano
23.36 25.60

Camarillo So31 49.01Stefano Pozzi
23.52 25.49

Santa Monica Sr32 49.30Giacamo Rivers-Alteri
23.49 25.81

Sage Hill Sr33 49.38Aaron Li
23.83 25.55

Lutheran-Orange Sr34 49.42Wade Sherlock
23.98 25.44

Centennial-Cor Sr35 49.55Gavin Roberts
23.81 25.74

Crean Lutheran So36 50.65Troy Hill
24.11 26.54

Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 4:37.30 ! Janet	Evans1988

NFHS	Record: 4:34.78 * Dagny	Knutson2008
AA	Auto: 4:52.54 $
AA	Cons: 4:57.06 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Aliso Niguel So1 4:57.33Devon Silberman
27.26 29.92 30.03 30.35
30.51 30.35 30.27 30.18
29.74 28.72

Citrus Valley Jr2 5:00.61Hayley Smith
27.53 29.54 30.00 30.41
30.74 30.66 30.50 30.55
30.45 30.23

Archer School fo Jr3 5:03.52Amelia Hines
28.07 30.25 30.11 30.81
30.33 30.67 31.18 31.16
31.08 29.86

California Jr4 5:05.66Kai Izquierdo
27.73 30.32 30.60 31.12
31.24 31.24 31.34 31.62
30.87 29.58

La Canada Fr5 5:06.02Mia Bugarin
28.43 30.52 31.08 31.19
31.15 30.92 31.02 31.08
30.85 29.78

Sonora So6 5:07.48Mayu Yager
28.37 30.51 30.77 31.25
31.19 30.85 31.06 31.57
31.21 30.70

South Pasadena So7 5:08.08Samantha Wong
27.87 29.75 30.50 30.83
31.45 31.40 31.51 31.46
32.09 31.22

El Segundo Fr8 5:08.20Sora Koike
27.87 30.71 31.23 31.51
31.54 31.33 31.37 31.54
30.92 30.18

Sonora Sr9 5:10.15Ayanna Thompson
29.13 31.25 31.45 31.65
31.37 31.42 31.05 31.33
31.28 30.22

La Canada Jr10 5:12.05Avalon Sanders
28.73 31.42 31.81 31.87
31.74 31.95 31.88 31.72
31.50 29.43

Sunny Hills Fr11 5:12.15Eveline Grannis
28.47 30.79 31.39 31.37
31.73 31.81 32.33 32.24
32.02 30.00

Notre Dame-SO Jr12 5:12.52Daisy Mitchell
28.17 31.53 31.92 32.35
31.77 31.93 31.64 31.90
32.11 29.20

Rowland Fr13 5:16.54Avery Chu
28.75 31.63 31.51 31.53
31.70 31.80 32.24 32.50
32.65 32.23

Mayϐield Senior Sr14 5:17.39Holly Gmelich
28.60 30.99 31.70 31.97
32.10 31.99 32.40 32.46
33.00 32.18

Dos Pueblos Jr15 5:18.53Natalie Murray
28.80 31.06 31.47 31.91
32.54 32.38 32.78 32.75
32.85 31.99
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2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Flintridge Prep So16 5:20.38Megan Lee
28.95 31.45 32.13 32.65
32.33 32.69 32.86 33.04
33.01 31.27

La Canada Fr17 5:21.66Lilli Perner
29.27 31.12 32.15 32.17
32.48 32.98 33.05 33.08
32.97 32.39

Irvine Fr18 5:21.93Arista Kusuma
29.39 31.73 32.52 32.58
32.34 33.16 32.62 32.95
32.42 32.22

Lutheran-Orange So19 5:23.02Michelle Urkov
29.59 31.63 32.02 32.51
32.74 32.87 33.21 33.09
33.22 32.14

Sunny Hills So20 5:24.59Mia Carley
29.77 32.58 32.95 33.50
32.99 33.19 33.00 32.93
32.65 31.03

Walnut So21 5:24.67Esther Chang
29.63 32.43 33.25 33.61
32.84 33.05 32.83 32.88
33.05 31.10

Vista Murrieta Jr22 5:27.45Emma Steffens
29.50 31.83 32.72 33.52
33.29 34.00 33.92 33.65
33.59 31.43

Viewpoint Jr23 5:28.72Eileen Portillo
29.31 32.41 33.04 32.83
32.93 33.28 33.72 34.03
33.77 33.40

El Toro So24 5:29.30Mallory Taylor
28.57 31.40 32.80 33.34
33.55 34.08 34.32 33.89
34.28 33.07

Chino Hills Jr25 5:32.22Jacqueline Shen
29.87 32.23 33.04 33.49
33.72 34.29 34.21 34.29
34.05 33.03

Citrus Valley Jr26 5:32.74Julianna Stover
29.28 32.78 33.84 34.43
34.47 34.57 34.72 34.79
33.20 30.66

St Lucys So27 5:33.80Abigail Battaglione
30.06 32.96 33.76 33.65
34.00 34.13 34.18 34.12
34.46 32.48

Viewpoint Sr28 5:34.86Sam Albrecht
29.52 32.96 33.90 33.96
34.00 34.13 34.08 34.44
34.48 33.39

Beckman Fr29 5:36.44Julia Nguyen
29.66 32.58 33.55 33.96
34.10 34.57 35.21 35.01
34.77 33.03

Roosevelt Jr30 5:36.58Rylie Kohl
28.96 31.57 32.89 33.71
34.03 34.76 34.92 35.10
35.61 35.03

San Marino So31 5:37.58Leah Dean
28.95 31.96 33.38 34.30
34.13 35.30 35.52 35.27
34.73 34.04

Beckman So32 5:38.31Madison Colinayo
28.97 31.72 32.44 33.18
33.95 35.12 35.47 35.79
36.70 34.97

Esperanza Fr33 5:39.10Avery Kozicki
29.77 32.90 34.19 34.37
34.67 35.11 35.18 35.04
34.73 33.14

Bonita So34 5:41.46Mia Hernandez
30.04 32.99 34.55 34.43
35.04 35.44 34.99 35.35
34.98 33.65

Lutheran-Orange So35 5:43.64Kendall Smith
30.10 33.24 34.02 34.66
35.01 35.50 35.88 35.31
35.52 34.40

Peninsula So36 5:51.14Crystal Yang
30.29 33.66 35.21 35.52
36.21 36.17 36.30 36.64
36.48 34.66

Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 4:15.91 ! Matthew	Chai5/6/2022

NFHS	Record: 4:12.87 * Grant	Shoults5/14/2016
AA	Auto: 4:28.76 $
AA	Cons: 4:33.05 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

El Segundo Sr1 4:35.78Alexander Cole
23.91 26.61 27.34 27.98
28.43 28.63 28.67 28.77
27.45 27.99

Brea Jr2 4:37.25Brandon Kow
24.77 26.98 27.72 27.81
27.72 28.11 28.35 28.90
28.71 28.18

Villa Park Fr3 4:37.44Jay Hickman
24.62 26.90 27.59 28.41
27.90 28.14 28.60 28.56
28.15 28.57

Redlands Sr4 4:38.34Wyatt Miner
25.31 28.16 28.29 28.19
28.30 27.69 28.13 28.10
28.10 28.07
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/26/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Claremont Sr5 4:38.39Roman Savage
24.75 27.54 27.72 28.10
28.22 28.66 28.88 29.00
28.44 27.08

Cerritos Fr6 4:39.75Keeno Usita
24.79 27.15 27.97 28.38
28.54 28.73 28.75 28.94
28.98 27.52

San Marino So7 4:41.02Otis Tsai
25.41 28.26 28.62 28.79
28.88 28.82 28.24 28.55
28.17 27.28

Mission Viejo Jr8 4:41.23Ben Gallegos
25.32 27.35 28.24 28.53
28.54 29.17 28.71 28.98
28.60 27.79

Cerritos Fr9 4:44.29Andrew Vet
25.61 27.85 28.28 28.61
28.90 29.00 29.26 29.40
29.28 28.10

Glendora So10 4:44.56Anthony Ramirez
25.68 28.23 28.28 28.85
28.08 29.02 29.21 29.45
29.52 28.24

Brea Jr11 4:44.88Carter Lavold
25.80 27.97 28.70 28.82
29.05 29.08 29.13 29.18
29.41 27.74

Laguna Hills Sr12 4:45.28Cole Sumino
25.77 28.22 28.69 28.94
29.01 28.92 29.21 29.30
29.28 27.94

California So13 4:46.40Esiquiel Garzon
25.84 27.99 28.78 29.30
29.48 29.40 29.45 29.35
29.18 27.63

San Marino So14 4:47.35Mark O'Mara
25.90 28.32 28.88 29.28
29.06 29.41 29.08 29.86
29.41 28.15

Palm Desert Jr15 4:48.00Logan De Graeve
25.44 28.35 28.80 28.83
29.09 29.27 29.20 29.85
30.01 29.16

Poly-Riverside Fr16 4:49.37Dashiell DeAnda
25.38 28.64 29.31 29.27
29.66 29.81 29.66 29.89
29.42 28.33

Diamond Bar Jr17 4:49.47Michael Kanemitsu
26.25 28.11 28.70 29.08
29.29 29.54 29.54 29.88
29.78 29.30

San Marcos Sr18 4:50.17Jaran Depew
26.12 28.19 28.91 29.62
30.03 29.94 29.85 29.77
29.64 28.10

Santiago-Corona Jr19 4:50.19Caleb Gilliatt
26.10 28.42 28.97 29.61
29.67 29.86 29.46 29.64
29.63 28.83

Camarillo Jr20 4:50.35Ben Butler
25.55 27.95 29.35 29.22
29.58 29.92 29.87 30.31
29.97 28.63

Palm Desert So21 4:50.44Declan Kelly
26.09 28.23 29.05 29.47
29.67 29.93 30.07 29.86
29.57 28.50

Oaks Christian So22 4:51.28Joshua McBride
26.03 28.23 28.72 29.50
29.61 29.84 29.75 30.21
30.20 29.19

Trabuco Hills Fr23 4:52.51Josh Davis
26.46 28.68 29.60 29.78
29.86 29.90 29.87 29.81
29.77 28.78

Westlake So24 4:53.62Lucas Blietz
26.45 28.48 29.45 29.81
30.26 30.12 30.33 30.21
29.94 28.57

Redondo Union So25 4:56.21Jordan Kisiler
26.56 29.34 29.86 30.28
30.26 30.59 30.47 30.21
29.49 29.15

Crescenta Valley Jr26 4:56.48Ian Rho
25.97 29.36 30.56 30.33
30.11 30.55 29.86 30.36
31.00 28.38

Diamond Bar So27 4:57.27Tyler Huey
26.87 29.16 29.80 30.42
30.16 30.17 30.30 30.41
30.45 29.53

Laguna Hills Fr28 4:58.16Brandon Sumino
27.00 28.95 30.35 30.19
30.46 30.52 30.12 30.37
30.36 29.84

Trabuco Hills Fr29 4:58.23DJ Stupak
26.14 28.61 29.63 29.89
30.62 30.70 30.99 31.07
30.71 29.87

Saugus Fr30 4:59.38Logan Divine
26.55 29.70 30.37 30.85
30.76 31.33 31.00 30.61
29.19 29.02

Poly-Riverside So31 4:59.79Kyle Rodillas
25.96 29.15 30.08 30.17
30.40 31.21 31.10 31.15
31.03 29.54
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/26/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

South Pasadena Sr32 4:59.91Andrew Sakahara
26.29 29.51 30.65 30.49
30.51 30.93 30.74 31.49
30.69 28.61

Oxford SO33 5:00.31Sean Quintero-Guan
27.04 29.70 29.86 30.07
30.21 30.65 30.76 31.00
31.16 29.86

Westlake So34 5:00.68Dylan Blietz
26.55 29.28 30.22 30.65
30.59 30.71 30.82 31.23
31.22 29.41

El Segundo So35 5:01.09Avi Sharma
25.78 28.08 28.86 29.81
30.31 31.20 31.40 31.90
32.33 31.42

El Toro So36 5:01.34Riley Mortenson
26.18 29.29 29.64 30.45
30.81 31.22 31.14 31.37
30.80 30.44

Event	17		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:34.60 ! Crean	Lutheran5/13/2017

E	Merrell,	M	Brenner,	J	Werner,	E	Garcia
NFHS	Record: 1:29.61 * Santa	Margarita3/28/2023

T	Salvino,	A	Kozan,	G	Aquino,	T	O'Dell
AA	Auto: 1:35.33 $
AA	Cons: 1:36.73 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:36.91Poly-Riverside
1) Kennedy McPhail Sr 2) Presley McPhail So
3) Caroline Timko Jr 4) Ava DeAnda Fr

23.96 24.73 25.26 22.96
2 1:37.78Flintridge Prep

1) Addie Gish So 2) Megan Lee So
3) Charlotte Fishman So 4) Natalie Walklett So

24.24 24.94 24.72 23.88
3 1:40.09Arcadia

1) Jocelyn Wang Sr 2) Minna Tan Fr
3) Elizabeth Ji So 4) Sophia Xu So

25.03 25.72 25.61 23.73
4 1:40.10Esperanza

1) Gillian Sato Jr 2) Kiana Hugins So
3) Jasmine Liu Sr 4) Alyssa Dimitriadis Jr

25.01 25.65 24.88 24.56
5 1:40.17Santa Monica

1) Petran Daniela So 2) Sloane Bryant Fr
3) Serena Wu So 4) Lillian Topp So

24.55 25.90 25.14 24.58
6 1:40.57Irvine

1) Alexia Duncan Jr 2) Adna Dizdarevic Fr
3) Amy Kong Fr 4) Julia Bautista So

24.66 25.73 25.71 24.47

7 1:40.64La Canada
1) Meredith O'Grady Fr 2) Avalon Sanders Jr
3) Kaley Schmidt Sr 4) Mia Bugarin Fr

25.09 25.20 25.33 25.02
8 1:40.68Beckman

1) Brielle Cheung Fr 2) Kayla Stephens So
3) Sophie Tsai Fr 4) Ayla Kailiponi So

25.11 25.38 25.87 24.32
9 1:40.73Trabuco Hills

1) Margret Yu Sr 2) Jenna Vavrina Fr
3) Norah Lee So 4) Eliza Taylor Jr

24.87 26.30 25.68 23.88
10 1:41.01Oaks Christian

1) Mia Fabros Fr 2) Laura Kelly Sr
3) Maryam Maamoun Fr 4) Abbey Kantz So

25.54 24.53 25.67 25.27
11 1:41.03San Marino

1) Arwen Wen Sr 2) Kiana Li Jr
3) Maya Borkar Jr 4) Amber Paul Sr

25.65 25.69 25.64 24.05
12 1:41.56Troy

1) Eileen Seo Sr 2) Mandy Greco Fr
3) Kaylee Leong Sr 4) Celeste Flores Jr

26.04 24.56 25.99 24.97
13 1:41.80Walnut

1) Abigail Aggarao So 2) Genevieve Niko Sr
3) Esther Chang So 4) Angelica Mom Fr

26.12 25.44 26.08 24.16
14 1:41.82Etiwanda

1) Paige Fast Sr 2) Hollyn Romero Jr
3) Andrea Orellana Fr 4) Aiyana Binuya Sr

25.71 25.33 26.14 24.64
15 1:42.15Dos Pueblos

1) Addison Parrish So 2) Ava Bennett Sr
3) Emma Gilbert Sr 4) Brynn Graham Sr

25.79 25.61 26.15 24.60
16 1:43.14Chino Hills

1) Jacqueline Shen Jr 2) Nailyn Lopez Sr
3) Kate Fassbinder Fr 4) Lucy Landherr So

26.25 25.49 25.89 25.51
17 1:43.41San Dimas

1) Julie Torres Jr 2) Dakota Crandall Sr
3) Emily Robertson So 4) Carolyn Kao Jr

28.21 25.62 25.42 24.16
18 1:43.78Centennial-Cor

1) Valerie Fragoza Jr 2) Sarah Cohut Fr
3) Ruby Do So 4) Emma Roberts So

25.50 25.92 27.41 24.95
19 1:43.90Aliso Niguel

1) Maya Voss So 2) Maddie Wood Jr
3) Alexa DiSano So 4) Devon Silberman So

26.79 26.92 25.90 24.29
20 1:44.04Notre Dame-SO

1) Julia Miyamoto Sr 2) Kaitlyn Mero Fr
3) Emily Waters Jr 4) Daisy Mitchell Jr

25.69 25.45 26.88 26.02
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2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	17		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

21 1:44.13El Segundo
1) Emery Arnold Jr 2) Ava Albertson So
3) Maya Viramontes Jr 4) Valeria Mora So

25.95 25.97 26.72 25.49
*22 1:44.14Archer School fo

1) Lacey Thompson Jr 2) Chloe Resnick Jr
3) Alexa Grant Fr 4) Amelia Hines Jr

25.37 26.64 26.93 25.20
*22 1:44.14Rowland

1) Sophie He Sr 2) Karen Prawira Fr
3) Avery Chu Fr 4) Gwendolyn Cheng So

25.65 25.70 26.06 26.73
24 1:44.32California

1) Alicia Espeseth Jr 2) Julie Vargas Jr
3) Hanna LaBrada Jr 4) Kai Izquierdo Jr

26.87 26.47 25.28 25.70
25 1:44.62Peninsula

1) Elsie Delacruz Jr 2) Athena Fitzgerald So
3) Jewell Lluz Fr 4) Kelly Ishihara So

24.66 26.79 27.41 25.76
26 1:44.81Glendora

1) Julia Aiello Jr 2) Lauren Murphy Jr
3) Claire Lam Fr 4) Iliana Garcia Jr

27.28 25.84 26.14 25.55
27 1:45.30Sunny Hills

1) Eveline Grannis Fr 2) Eden Buell Jr
3) Cayanne Bagnol So 4) Jessica Luna So

26.25 25.52 26.40 27.13
28 1:45.44Hunt Beach

1) Hayden Hoover So 2) Sarah Taite Fr
3) Isabella Bruno Sr 4) Charlotte Nguyen Jr

25.93 26.77 26.75 25.99
29 1:45.60Roosevelt

1) Ella Ibay So 2) Mia Scaccia Fr
3) Lily Whitten So 4) Eliz Hsu Jr

26.27 25.80 26.55 26.98
30 1:46.09West Torrance

1) Giselle Gabauer Jr 2) Romi Vieira Lisboa Sr
3) Christine Lunde So 4) Maya Chou Sr

27.36 26.63 25.93 26.17
31 1:46.30Brea

1) Eden Kennedy Sr 2) Lena Rotblum Jr
3) Lauren Martinez Jr 4) Christina Pai So

26.32 26.55 28.64 24.79
32 1:46.38Dana Hills

1) Sadie Riester Sr 2) Julia Gordon Jr
3) Stephanie Parker So 4) Emma McCulloch Sr

27.07 25.67 27.82 25.82
33 1:46.66Mayϐield Senior

1) Ella Yoon Jr 2) Rachael Yoon Jr
3) Olivia Laguna So 4) Marcella Laguna Sr

26.42 26.53 26.81 26.90
34 1:49.14St Lucys

1) Arianna Terrazas Fr 2) Jessica Seidner Jr
3) Abigail Battaglione So 4) Reyn Jensen So

27.80 26.54 27.77 27.03

35 1:49.73El Toro
1) Mallory Taylor So 2) Ryann Priest So
3) Kathryn O'Brien Sr 4) Elizabeth Gaetano So

26.97 26.85 27.47 28.44
36 1:54.49Murrieta Mesa

1) Madison Parker Jr 2) Kailyn Mihelic So
3) Hayden Clark 00 4) Melanie Arellano 00

27.98 29.39 29.56 27.56

Event	18		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:24.43 ! Los	Osos2014

K	Coan,	S	Althaus,	J	Strong,	M	Forbes
NFHS	Record: 1:19.27 * Jacksonville	Bolles	(FL)2012

R	Murphy,	J	Schooling,	S	Condorelli,	E	Goossen
AA	Auto: 1:24.50 $
AA	Cons: 1:25.77 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:26.02Crean Lutheran
1) Andrew Teh Sr 2) Tate Fitzgerald Sr
3) Troy Hill So 4) Max Kong So

21.45 21.30 21.72 21.55
2 1:27.30Ayala

1) Daniel Benson So 2) Arthur Lin So
3) Kevin Zheng Fr 4) Luke Pedroche Sr

21.52 22.17 22.04 21.57
3 1:27.77El Segundo

1) Lucas Crother-Collado Jr 2) Chase Little Jr
3) Avi Sharma So 4) Alexander Cole Sr

21.68 21.89 22.85 21.35
4 1:28.04Newbury Park

1) Cameron Habib Sr 2) Grayson Ing Sr
3) Jonah Germann Sr 4) Finn Claassen Jr

22.19 21.38 22.48 21.99
5 1:28.12Mission Viejo

1) Ben Gallegos Jr 2) Blake Skidmore So
3) Troy Davidson Fr 4) Joey Chang Sr

22.05 22.65 23.20 20.22
6 1:28.17Oxford

1) Huy Le Sr 2) Benjamin Wong Sr
3) Nathan Lee SO 4) Matthew Lee Jr

22.88 21.80 22.16 21.33
7 1:28.27Poly/Pasadena

1) Michael Munder Jr 2) Nathan Tu Sr
3) Patrick Seo Jr 4) Oliver Mann So

21.65 22.42 22.86 21.34
8 1:28.31Palm Desert

1) Ben Hecht Sr 2) Shawn Sese Jr
3) Lucas Brunett Sr 4) Logan De Graeve Jr

22.01 22.92 21.31 22.07
9 1:28.89Chino Hills

1) Jonathan Iskandar Jr 2) Logan Hetland Fr
3) Ethan Lopez Jr 4) Kai Anolin Jr

21.98 22.48 22.77 21.66
10 1:29.00St Francis

1) Nathan Kim Jr 2) Owen Bollert Jr
3) Donovan Esquivel So 4) Jason Alietti Sr

20.79 22.81 23.59 21.81
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2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	18		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

11 1:29.15Dana Hills
1) Brandon Saeedi Sr 2) Jonah Vander Veen Sr
3) Jason Honey Sr 4) Jack Hayes Sr

22.07 22.25 23.07 21.76
12 1:29.42Oaks Christian

1) Camden Kocur So 2) Joshua McBride So
3) Tyler Moore Sr 4) Darian Wang Fr

22.76 22.54 22.07 22.05
13 1:29.47Canyon-Anaheim

1) Drew Herbel Jr 2) Jacob Gayer Jr
3) Jacob Winsberg So 4) Ethan Ragadio Sr

22.29 22.14 23.09 21.95
14 1:29.63El Dorado

1) Conner Le So 2) Raymond Gerace Jr
3) Gavin Abbott So 4) Dylan Ryssel Jr

23.07 21.88
15 1:29.99Claremont

1) Roman Savage Sr 2) Davin Castillo Sr
3) William Roby-Unkovich So 4) Roman Robles Sr

22.52 22.59 22.67 22.21
16 1:30.06Sunny Hills

1) Daniel Kim Jr 2) Preston Shin Sr
3) Miles Kim So 4) Liam Weinreich So

22.84 22.75 23.24 21.23
17 1:30.14Centennial-Cor

1) Gavin Roberts Sr 2) Alec Anson Chang So
3) Giovanni Corsey So 4) Ryan Friedman Sr

22.89 20.85
18 1:30.19Santiago-Corona

1) Ryder Amancio Sr 2) Corey Torres Jr
3) Ethan Pham Sr 4) Justin Jones Sr

21.01 23.12 22.83 23.23
19 1:30.24Crescenta Valley

1) Michael Petersen Sr 2) Aaron Choi So
3) Alec Puttler Sr 4) Alex Movsesyan Jr

22.43 22.53 22.80 22.48
20 J1:30.24Sage Hill

1) Aaron Li Sr 2) Brandon Lee Jr
3) Dylan Rosmann So 4) Noah Joshi Jr

23.18 23.18 22.37 21.51
21 1:30.26Laguna Hills

1) Lucas McKee Jr 2) Cole Sumino Sr
3) Arthur Barney Jr 4) Brandon Sumino Fr

22.13 22.25 21.94 23.94
22 1:30.58Rancho Cucamonga

1) Liam Smalley Sr 2) Trevor Lee Jr
3) Sean Glaser Jr 4) Jacob Gonzalez Sr

22.66 23.26 22.78 21.88
23 1:30.64Redlands

1) Maksim Kutsner Fr 2) Kareem Hassen Jr
3) Grifϐin Glassmire Jr 4) Andrew Lambert Sr

22.73 22.91 22.73 22.27

24 1:31.25Westlake
1) Chase Martsolf Jr 2) Josh Brown Sr
3) John de Vere Jr 4) Mason Martsolf Jr

22.93 23.32 23.18 21.82
25 1:31.62El Toro

1) Inyoung Kim Fr 2) Luke King Sr
3) Riley Mortenson So 4) Maxwell Murray Sr

22.61 22.81 23.20 23.00
26 1:31.97Walnut

1) Max Wang So 2) Kyle Tran Jr
3) Jaydan Trinh So 4) Evan Shi Jr

22.98 22.79 23.37 22.83
27 1:32.02Valencia-Placent

1) Yoojun Park So 2) Gage Gutierrez Sr
3) Logan Metcalf Jr 4) Jayden Hernandez Jr

22.11 23.38 23.55 22.98
28 1:33.11Diamond Bar

1) Alexander Canales Jr 2) Ethan Ro Jr
3) David Cho Jr 4) Jacky He Jr

23.26 22.98 24.52 22.35
29 1:33.26San Marcos

1) Jacob Magid Fr 2) Tanner Wiliiams So
3) Franklin Jaramilla III So 4) Alexi Stapf Sr

23.47 23.47 24.13 22.19
30 1:33.89Santa Monica

1) Chase Douglass Jr 2) Isaac Kim Sr
3) Zephyr Fehmers Fr 4) Jackson Nessel So

23.05 24.22 23.66 22.96
31 1:34.29Glendora

1) Kiefer Wolfsohn Jr 2) Jake Reed So
3) Bradley Chen So 4) Luke Reidt Sr

24.37 22.97 23.24 23.71
32 1:34.50San Marino

1) Hughes Wang Fr 2) Anderson Nakagawa Jr
3) Jiaheng Lyu So 4) Mark O'Mara So

22.96 25.29 23.75 22.50
33 1:35.63Temple City

1) Jeremy Yu So 2) Brandon Huang Jr
3) Kyle Lee So 4) Kenny Jiang Fr

23.95 24.52 24.11 23.05
34 1:36.17Murrieta Valley

1) Adrian Cervantes Fr 2) Titus Elliott Fr
3) Logan Fox Fr 4) Westen Diaz So

23.96 24.27 24.86 23.08
35 1:36.33Saugus

1) Austin Silver Sr 2) Kevin McElroy Sr
3) Sebastian Garcia Jr 4) Hunter Habeger Jr

23.93 24.45 25.28 22.67
--- DQBrea

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Jacob Besack Sr 2) Timothy Carman Jr
3) Kyle Franks Fr 4) Russ DiCesaris So

23.16 22.84 22.52 21.58
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2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Event	19		Girls	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 52.87 ! Alexandra	Crisera5/11/2018

NFHS	Record: 49.61 * Claire	Curzan2/10/2022
AA	Auto: 54.75 $
AA	Cons: 55.83 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Flintridge Prep So1 55.19#Addie Gish
26.87 28.32

Irvine Jr2 55.66#Alexia Duncan
26.87 28.79

Newbury Park Fr3 56.51Megan Wang
27.09 29.42

Esperanza Jr4 57.67Gillian Sato
27.69 29.98

Walnut Fr*5 57.69Angelica Mom
28.34 29.35

Poly-Riverside Sr*5 57.69Kennedy McPhail
28.34 29.35

West Torrance Jr7 57.73Mikaela Maemura
27.43 30.30

Poly-Riverside So8 58.10Presley McPhail
28.66 29.44

South Pasadena Sr9 58.32Jordan Mullin
28.20 30.12

Millikan So10 58.57Kylie Montiel
28.50 30.07

El Segundo Jr11 58.75Molly Beetner
28.28 30.47

South Torrance 0012 58.91Kayla Thompson
28.61 30.30

Murrieta Mesa Sr13 59.14Emilee Elizondo
28.86 30.28

Vista Murrieta Sr14 59.39Leilani Abalos
28.94 30.45

Walnut So15 59.78Abigail Aggarao
28.63 31.15

Beckman Fr16 1:00.02Brielle Cheung
28.76 31.26

Cerritos Sr17 1:00.31Sydney Romero
29.26 31.05

San Marino Sr18 1:00.35Arwen Wen
29.26 31.09

Beckman Fr19 J1:00.35Nyah Lin
29.14 31.21

Vista Murrieta Jr20 1:01.35Emma Steffens
29.41 31.94

Etiwanda Sr21 1:01.52Paige Fast
29.70 31.82

Sunny Hills Sr22 1:01.73Raine Parker
30.07 31.66

Flintridge Prep Fr23 1:01.92Dylan Docter
29.69 32.23

Flintridge Prep So24 1:02.02Sarah Iturbe
30.42 31.60

Mayϐield Senior So25 1:02.11Kate Georgino
29.69 32.42

Citrus Valley Sr26 1:02.28Chaselyn Wheeler
30.10 32.18

Beckman So27 1:02.33Jaclyn Kanda
29.90 32.43

Rowland Fr28 1:02.40Avery Chu
30.05 32.35

Esperanza So29 1:02.72Hailey Whittaker
30.71 32.01

La Canada Sr30 1:02.78Mia Kronson
30.78 32.00

Dos Pueblos So31 1:03.27Megan Garner
30.82 32.45

Centennial-Cor Fr32 1:03.39Sarah Cohut
30.68 32.71

Arcadia Sr33 1:03.46Jocelyn Wang
30.41 33.05

Marina Sr34 1:04.41Alexa Pham
30.78 33.63

Viewpoint Sr35 1:04.93Sam Albrecht
30.86 34.07

Mission Viejo Jr36 1:08.48Elena Malone
32.20 36.28

Event	20		Boys	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 47.31 ! Daniel	McArthur5/16/2015

NFHS	Record: 45.08 * Will	Modglin2/24/2023
AA	Auto: 49.09 $
AA	Cons: 50.24 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Crean Lutheran Sr1 49.94#Andrew Teh
24.34 25.60

Dos Pueblos Sr2 50.70Nikkolai Carrillo
25.02 25.68

Sage Hill Sr3 51.41Ryan Chang
24.86 26.55

Dana Hills Sr4 51.43Brandon Saeedi
24.86 26.57

Royal So5 51.74Aneesh Veeravatnam
24.99 26.75

Temple City Sr6 51.96Alex Jiang
25.15 26.81

Santa Monica Sr7 52.12Kyle Kim
24.79 27.33

El Segundo So8 52.79Lucas Hubbard
25.08 27.71

Ayala Sr9 53.13Luke Pedroche
26.12 27.01

Redlands Sr10 53.33Ethan de Vera
25.80 27.53

Cerritos Sr11 53.37Theodore Kim
26.25 27.12

Redondo Union Sr12 53.40Trent Bowles
26.06 27.34
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/26/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	20		Boys	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsit
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Oxford SO13 53.87Hunter Hua
26.64 27.23

Camarillo Jr14 54.14Paul Patterson
26.16 27.98

El Dorado So15 54.17Conner Le
26.61 27.56

Diamond Bar Jr16 54.22Jacky He
26.64 27.58

San Marino Jr17 54.25Harrison Summers
26.17 28.08

Redlands Fr18 54.30Eli Martinez-Spencer
26.24 28.06

Oxford SO19 54.35Nathan Lee
26.14 28.21

Westlake So20 54.54Mark Mashkovich
26.69 27.85

Poly-Riverside Jr21 54.55Miguel Buan
26.65 27.90

Saugus Jr22 55.21Jack Menz
26.23 28.98

West Torrance Sr23 56.25Ryan Ventura
27.76 28.49

San Marcos Fr24 56.31Benjamin Caputo
27.44 28.87

Redondo Union Jr*25 56.41Andy Pham
27.04 29.37

Trabuco Hills So*25 56.41Ryan Patterson
26.98 29.43

Redlands Fr27 56.69Maksim Kutsner
27.02 29.67

Trabuco Hills So28 56.75Alejandro Aceves
27.04 29.71

Brea Fr29 56.99Kyle Franks
27.96 29.03

Temple City So30 57.04Jeremy Yu
27.66 29.38

Etiwanda Jr31 57.47Moises Rodriguez
27.98 29.49

Dos Pueblos So*32 57.78Liam Young
27.56 30.22

South Pasadena Sr*32 57.78Andrew Sakahara
27.82 29.96

Glendora Fr34 57.84Jacob Munguia
27.27 30.57

San Marino Fr35 58.05Hughes Wang
28.07 29.98

West Torrance Jr--- DQSunwoo Hwang
15-meter (16.4 yard) violation (start/turn)

27.28 30.29

Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:00.03 ! Gretchen	Jaques2010

NFHS	Record: 58.35 * Kaitlyn	Dobler2/24/2020
AA	Auto: 1:02.58 $
AA	Cons: 1:03.75 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Esperanza Sr1 1:03.15#Jasmine Liu
30.10 33.05

Cerritos So2 1:03.69#Clemence Choy
30.71 32.98

Peninsula Jr3 1:04.35Elsie Delacruz
30.71 33.64

El Toro Sr4 1:04.63Henley Kerr
30.71 33.92

Santa Monica So5 1:05.18Petran Daniela
31.04 34.14

Flintridge Prep So6 1:05.69Natalie Walklett
31.36 34.33

Dana Hills Jr7 1:06.31Julia Gordon
31.38 34.93

Trabuco Hills Jr8 1:06.83Eliza Taylor
31.53 35.30

South Pasadena So9 1:07.09Ana Mancera-Rodriguez
32.29 34.80

San Marino Jr10 1:07.26Kiana Li
31.52 35.74

Mayϐield Senior So11 1:07.27Sophia Georgino
32.28 34.99

Aliso Niguel So12 1:07.29Maya Voss
31.86 35.43

Great Oak So13 1:07.47Amanda Cotton
32.45 35.02

Notre Dame-SO Fr14 1:07.73Kaitlyn Mero
31.92 35.81

Newbury Park Sr15 1:07.75Charlotte Sams
31.79 35.96

Rowland Sr16 1:07.87Sophie He
32.25 35.62

Oaks Christian Fr17 1:07.95Mia Fabros
31.60 36.35

Rowland Fr18 1:08.22Karen Prawira
32.50 35.72

Irvine Fr19 1:08.45Cadence Yip
32.41 36.04

Irvine So20 1:08.59Analiese Duncan
32.32 36.27

El Segundo Jr*21 1:08.70Emily Ramirez
32.42 36.28

Marina Jr*21 1:08.70Alex Marumoto
31.86 36.84

Poly-Riverside Jr23 1:09.14Caroline Timko
32.65 36.49

St Lucys Jr24 1:09.36Jessica Seidner
33.44 35.92
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/26/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Vars
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Millikan Jr25 1:09.74Devon Fletcher
33.19 36.55

Notre Dame-SO Jr26 1:09.82Emily Waters
33.05 36.77

Gabrielino So27 1:09.90Kianna Thai
31.99 37.91

Troy Sr28 1:10.30Kaylee Leong
32.60 37.70

Chino Hills Fr29 1:10.33Jennifer Liang
32.99 37.34

El Dorado Jr30 1:10.52Lily Surjadinata
33.27 37.25

Chino Hills Sr31 1:10.58Nailyn Lopez
32.97 37.61

Hunt Beach Sr32 1:10.76Grace Brehm
33.06 37.70

Roosevelt Fr33 1:10.99Daisy Liu
33.05 37.94

Bonita Sr34 1:11.10Aniela Sabadin
33.38 37.72

El Toro So35 1:11.23Ryann Priest
33.28 37.95

Irvine Sr36 1:11.25Addison Boomsma
33.16 38.09

Event	22		Boys	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 53.66 ! Tona	Zinn5/25/2021

NFHS	Record: 51.62 * Max	McHugh2/16/2018
AA	Auto: 55.65 $
AA	Cons: 56.83 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

San Marino Jr1 53.12!Daniel Li
25.31 27.81

Sage Hill Jr2 56.66#Brandon Lee
26.59 30.07

Crean Lutheran Sr3 57.51Tate Fitzgerald
27.23 30.28

Saugus Sr4 57.61Marcus Walker
26.75 30.86

Redondo Union Sr5 57.99Tyler Campbell
27.46 30.53

Diamond Bar Sr6 58.49Charles Tam
27.12 31.37

Buena Sr7 58.91Nicholas Furneaux
27.82 31.09

Cerritos Sr8 59.16Nate D'Aloisio
28.17 30.99

Westlake Jr9 59.24Bryan Huang
28.03 31.21

Crescenta Valley Sr10 59.33Michael Petersen
28.05 31.28

Crescenta Valley Jr11 59.52Dylan Wee
28.16 31.36

Ayala So12 59.74Arthur Lin
28.10 31.64

Glendora Jr13 1:00.16Sergio Diaz
28.37 31.79

Sunny Hills So14 1:00.32Liam Weinreich
28.53 31.79

Westlake Jr15 1:00.48John de Vere
28.40 32.08

Oaks Christian So16 1:00.49Camden Kocur
28.53 31.96

Valencia-Placent Sr17 1:00.62Lucas Kim
28.53 32.09

Peninsula Sr18 1:00.70Ryan Song
28.51 32.19

Walnut So19 1:00.74Max Wang
28.56 32.18

Crean Lutheran So20 1:00.96Max Kong
28.46 32.50

Peninsula So21 1:01.48Franco Lee
28.34 33.14

Gabrielino Jr22 1:01.82Ethan Yun
29.64 32.18

Crescenta Valley Fr23 1:01.94Andrew Oh
29.45 32.49

Poly-Riverside Fr24 1:01.96Dashiell DeAnda
29.96 32.00

Villa Park Jr25 1:02.05Robert Huelskamp
29.16 32.89

Walnut Sr*26 1:02.26Nicholas Poon
29.07 33.19

Murrieta Valley Jr*26 1:02.26Justin Lee
28.89 33.37

San Marino So28 1:02.36Jiaheng Lyu
29.50 32.86

Millikan Sr29 1:02.37Zach Montiel
29.57 32.80

Newbury Park Sr30 1:02.72Jonah Germann
29.90 32.82

Palm Desert So31 1:02.77Declan Kelly
29.68 33.09

Crescenta Valley Fr32 1:03.01Andre Lewis
29.59 33.42

Temple City Fr33 1:03.06Kenny Jiang
29.83 33.23

Lutheran-Orange Jr34 1:03.11Brian Marinescu
29.13 33.98

Centennial-Cor Sr35 1:03.93Gavin Roberts
29.88 34.05

Rancho Cucamonga Jr36 1:05.50Trevor Lee
30.57 34.93
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/26/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Event	23		Girls	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 3:22.67 ! Crean	Lutheran5/16/2015

E	Eastin,	T	Jorgenson,	E	Garcia,	E	Eastin
NFHS	Record: 3:14.80 * Santa	Margarita5/14/2022

M	Hodges,	T	Salvino,	T	O'Dell,	J	Kozan
AA	Auto: 3:27.49 $
AA	Cons: 3:30.90 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 3:36.25El Segundo
1) Molly Beetner Jr 2) Ava Bao Fr
3) Emery Arnold Jr 4) Sora Koike Fr

25.76 53.37 25.57 53.83
26.38 56.56 24.84 52.49

2 3:36.87Flintridge Prep
1) Addie Gish So 2) Megan Lee So
3) Sarah Iturbe So 4) Natalie Walklett So

25.89 53.30 26.27 54.28
26.79 55.79 25.73 53.50

3 3:38.63La Canada
1) Mia Bugarin Fr 2) Avalon Sanders Jr
3) Mia Kronson Sr 4) Meredith O'Grady Fr

26.50 54.61 26.29 55.91
26.25 55.03 24.98 53.08

4 3:41.90Irvine
1) Analiese Duncan So 2) Amy Kong Fr
3) Arista Kusuma Fr 4) Cadence Yip Fr

27.09 56.11 26.71 55.85
26.41 55.07 26.27 54.87

5 3:42.96Vista Murrieta
1) Isabella Alvarez Fr 2) Emma Steffens Jr
3) Haley Martin Jr 4) Leilani Abalos Sr

26.85 55.29 27.16 57.35
27.15 56.37 26.05 53.95

6 3:43.20Lutheran-Orange
1) Kira Anderson Sr 2) Jailynn Robinson So
3) Soϐia Umeda Jr 4) Allison Cohen Fr

26.35 56.00 25.97 55.48
27.47 57.23 25.97 54.49

7 3:43.41Arcadia
1) Sophia Xu So 2) Minna Tan Fr
3) Elizabeth Ji So 4) Jocelyn Wang Sr

25.42 52.49 26.90 56.96
27.45 58.37 26.29 55.59

8 3:43.52Notre Dame-SO
1) Julia Miyamoto Sr 2) Kaitlyn Mero Fr
3) Emily Waters Jr 4) Daisy Mitchell Jr

26.73 55.44 26.47 55.88
27.09 57.09 26.44 55.11

9 3:43.87Sunny Hills
1) Raine Parker Sr 2) Eden Buell Jr
3) Mia Carley So 4) Samantha Burgess Jr

27.20 56.28 26.38 55.66
27.26 56.68 26.59 55.25

10 3:44.68West Torrance
1) Avery White Jr 2) Giselle Gabauer Jr
3) Christine Lunde So 4) Mikaela Maemura Jr

27.46 57.20 27.67 57.25
27.30 57.24 25.60 52.99

11 3:44.86Beckman
1) Brielle Cheung Fr 2) Sophie Tsai Fr
3) Gillian Hu Jr 4) Kayla Stephens So

26.86 56.26 26.70 55.93
27.30 57.90 25.76 54.77

12 3:45.00Chino Hills
1) Jacqueline Shen Jr 2) Jennifer Liang Fr
3) Kate Fassbinder Fr 4) Nohely Lopez Sr

27.51 57.19 27.84 58.06
26.77 56.03 25.75 53.72

13 3:45.11Dos Pueblos
1) Megan Garner So 2) Addison Parrish So
3) Ava Bennett Sr 4) Brynn Graham Sr

27.17 56.81 27.18 56.13
58.90

14 3:45.58Mayϐield Senior
1) Holly Gmelich Sr 2) Kate Georgino So
3) Ella Yoon Jr 4) Sophia Georgino So

26.32 55.05 27.39 58.11
27.60 57.60 26.17 54.82

15 3:45.71Trabuco Hills
1) Eliza Taylor Jr 2) Sophie Lee So
3) Norah Lee So 4) Margret Yu Sr

26.10 53.66 28.53 1:00.25
27.52 57.68 25.25 54.12

16 3:45.72El Toro
1) Catalina Abdella Fr 2) Henley Kerr Sr
3) Lauryn Portwood Jr 4) Angelina Ahmadi Kashani S

27.43 56.58 26.72 55.55
27.93 59.18 25.45 54.41

17 3:48.03Glendora
1) Julia Aiello Jr 2) Iliana Garcia Jr
3) Lauren Murphy Jr 4) Zoe Cedano So

28.01 58.65 26.75 57.02
27.46 57.20 25.38 55.16

18 3:48.08Great Oak
1) Hailey Guevara Sr 2) Amber Morgan Sr
3) Rowan Sinclair Jr 4) Isabella Lindemann Sr

27.30 57.42 27.28 57.82
26.81 56.56 27.03 56.28

19 3:48.74Citrus Valley
1) Chaselyn Wheeler Sr 2) Lily Florez Jr
3) Julianna Stover Jr 4) Hayley Smith Jr

27.45 57.09 27.70 59.55
27.70 58.09 26.10 54.01

20 3:49.16California
1) Hanna LaBrada Jr 2) Alicia Espeseth Jr
3) Julie Vargas Jr 4) Kai Izquierdo Jr

26.89 56.06 27.34 58.61
27.83 58.77 26.60 55.72
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2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	23		Girls	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

21 3:49.95Newbury Park
1) Kenzy Attia Jr 2) Caroline Nyborg So
3) Lianne King Jr 4) Megan Wang Fr

27.73 58.26 27.33 57.90
28.37 59.43 25.83 54.36

22 3:50.28Camarillo
1) Hannah Stead Sr 2) Lila Gomez-Smith So
3) Analee Lam Jr 4) Anna Beahan Sr

28.47 1:00.74 27.72 58.29
27.46 57.25 25.97 54.00

23 3:50.44San Dimas
1) Katrina Bosler Sr 2) Dakota Crandall Sr
3) Emily Robertson So 4) Carolyn Kao Jr

29.44 1:03.06 27.35 57.28
26.91 57.39 25.17 52.71

24 3:52.21Marina
1) Jadyn Chafϐins So 2) Lily Ensley Sr
3) Alex Marumoto Jr 4) Taylor Ta So

27.09 56.57 27.14 58.07
27.77 58.31 27.71 59.26

25 3:52.72Archer School fo
1) Lacey Thompson Jr 2) Chloe Resnick Jr
3) Alexa Grant Fr 4) Amelia Hines Jr

27.35 57.09 27.94 1:00.49
27.67 1:00.21 26.62 54.93

26 3:52.78Brea
1) Eden Kennedy Sr 2) Lena Rotblum Jr
3) Lauren Martinez Jr 4) Christina Pai So

27.27 56.97 28.51 1:01.17
28.71 1:01.42 25.01 53.22

27 3:54.55Hunt Beach
1) Grace Brehm Sr 2) Isabella Bruno Sr
3) Maya Tovar Fr 4) Ava Guard Jr

26.85 56.47 28.38 1:01.47
26.90 57.26 27.97 59.35

28 3:54.75Esperanza
1) Madilyn Lam Fr 2) Brooke Lopez So
3) Avery Kozicki Fr 4) Hailey Whittaker So

27.23 58.05 28.43 1:00.83
27.11 58.87 27.29 57.00

29 3:55.03Roosevelt
1) Rylie Kohl Jr 2) Yvonne Wu Jr
3) Ella Ibay So 4) Eliz Hsu Jr

28.09 58.92 26.67 57.31
28.04 58.98 28.88 59.82

30 3:55.22St Lucys
1) Jessica Seidner Jr 2) Reyn Jensen So
3) Abigail Battaglione So 4) Finnley Gore Fr

28.62 1:00.67 28.24 59.59
28.70 1:00.46 25.55 54.50

31 3:55.84Centennial-Cor
1) Valerie Fragoza Jr 2) Ruby Do So
3) Delaney Morris So 4) Sarah Cohut Fr

27.27 57.81 28.77 1:00.80
28.06 59.09 27.35 58.14

32 3:55.87Viewpoint
1) Chloee Goldstein Fr 2) Ella Katz So
3) Eileen Portillo Jr 4) Sam Albrecht Sr

27.47 57.83 27.78 59.14
27.95 59.74 27.96 59.16

33 4:00.35Peninsula
1) Crystal Yang So 2) Jewell Lluz Fr
3) Kelly Ishihara So 4) Athena Fitzgerald So

28.71 58.83 29.70 1:01.98
27.80 58.57 28.73 1:00.97

34 4:00.71Poly-Riverside
1) Elizabeth Chinchilla So 2) Delaney Norris Sr
3) Kate Di Guglielmo Sr 4) Natalie Bramlett So

28.50 1:01.40 28.63 1:00.75
27.93 59.59 27.65 58.97

--- DQWalnut
Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Genevieve Niko Sr 2) Abigail Aggarao So
3) Esther Chang So 4) Angelica Mom Fr

26.53 56.07 26.13 56.10
26.48 55.77 25.28 53.07

--- DQMillikan
Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Kylie Montiel So 2) Simone Mack Jr
3) Devon Fletcher Jr 4) Jennine Osorio Jr

25.95 54.24 27.04 56.90
27.34 56.86 26.21 55.84

Event	24		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 3:04.14 ! Los	Osos2013

J	Strong,	N	Bell,	M	Forbes,	K	Coan
NFHS	Record: 2:53.81 * North	Allegheny	(PA)3/15/2018

M	Gonzalez,	A	Zhang,	J	Wright,	R	Mihm
AA	Auto: 3:05.78 $
AA	Cons: 3:08.49 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 3:07.17#El Segundo
1) Lucas Crother-Collado Jr 2) Taisei Saito Jr
3) Lucas Hubbard So 4) Alexander Cole Sr

22.07 46.56 21.94 47.04
21.95 46.78 22.07 46.79

2 3:09.84San Marino
1) Liam Thomas Fr 2) Harrison Summers Jr
3) Otis Tsai So 4) Daniel Li Jr

23.40 48.72 23.06 48.77
22.43 46.78 22.02 45.57

*3 3:13.00Redlands
1) Wyatt Miner Sr 2) Eli Martinez-Spencer Fr
3) Kareem Hassen Jr 4) Ethan de Vera Sr

22.09 46.22 23.46 49.09
23.36 49.80 23.05 47.89

*3 3:13.00Sage Hill
1) Carson McNeill Sr 2) Dylan Rosmann So
3) Noah Joshi Jr 4) Ryan Chang Sr

23.16 48.29 23.81 49.64
22.68 47.70 22.51 47.37
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2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	24		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

5 3:13.24Ayala
1) Daniel Benson So 2) Arthur Lin So
3) Kevin Zheng Fr 4) Luke Pedroche Sr

22.33 46.80 23.29 48.86
23.11 49.27 23.25 48.31

6 3:13.99Laguna Hills
1) Lucas McKee Jr 2) Cole Sumino Sr
3) Arthur Barney Jr 4) Brandon Sumino Fr

22.39 46.89 22.93 48.10
22.61 47.41 24.68 51.59

7 3:14.39Oxford
1) Sean Quintero-Guan SO 2) Huy Le Sr
3) Matthew Lee Jr 4) Benjamin Wong Sr

24.01 50.25 23.40 48.65
23.08 48.16 22.69 47.33

8 3:14.90Mission Viejo
1) Joey Chang Sr 2) Troy Davidson Fr
3) Ben Gallegos Jr 4) Byron Mundy Fr

22.08 45.73 24.24 50.48
22.51 47.24 24.56 51.45

9 3:15.65Poly/Pasadena
1) Oliver Mann So 2) Michael Munder Jr
3) Brandon Shin Fr 4) Nathan Tu Sr

23.56 49.08 23.13 48.38
23.68 49.68 23.15 48.51

10 3:16.03Saugus
1) Marcus Walker Sr 2) Logan Divine Fr
3) Jack Menz Jr 4) Hunter Habeger Jr

23.02 48.08 24.29 50.24
23.36 49.71 23.22 48.00

11 3:16.18Santa Monica
1) Kyle Kim Sr 2) Liam Larwood Sr
3) Chase Douglass Jr 4) Giacamo Rivers-Alteri Sr

23.47 49.02 23.07 49.05
23.34 49.55 22.82 48.56

12 3:16.47Chino Hills
1) Jonathan Iskandar Jr 2) Jack Capasso Jr
3) Ethan Lopez Jr 4) Kai Anolin Jr

23.23 48.47 23.90 49.90
23.51 49.22 23.49 48.88

13 3:16.63San Marcos
1) Jaran Depew Sr 2) Alexi Stapf Sr
3) Gavin Tallman Sr 4) Jacob Magid Fr

22.89 47.36 23.31 48.96
23.59 49.88 24.54 50.43

14 3:17.33Dana Hills
1) Brandon Saeedi Sr 2) Jonah Vander Veen Sr
3) Jason Honey Sr 4) Jack Hayes Sr

23.43 48.48 23.44 50.38
23.71 51.45 22.11 47.02

15 3:17.42Canyon-Anaheim
1) Drew Herbel Jr 2) Jacob Gayer Jr
3) Jacob Winsberg So 4) Ethan Ragadio Sr

23.35 48.18 23.55 49.06
23.96 50.61 23.40 49.57

16 3:18.12Sunny Hills
1) Daniel Kim Jr 2) David Kim So
3) Preston Shin Sr 4) Liam Weinreich So

23.64 49.11 23.72 51.00
24.41 50.45 22.75 47.56

17 3:18.58Glendora
1) Jaden Feliciano Sr 2) Luke Reidt Sr
3) Sergio Diaz Jr 4) Anthony Ramirez So

23.62 49.77 23.63 50.80
23.21 48.52 23.52 49.49

18 3:19.34Poly-Riverside
1) Ethan Lavery Sr 2) Miguel Buan Jr
3) Dashiell DeAnda Fr 4) Kyle Rodillas So

23.46 48.63 23.60 49.75
24.21 51.00 24.27 49.96

19 3:20.35Camarillo
1) Stefano Pozzi So 2) Ben Butler Jr
3) Jackson Mulchay Jr 4) Paul Patterson Jr

24.09 49.96 23.51 49.59
23.75 51.31 23.44 49.49

20 3:20.39Crescenta Valley
1) Ian Rho Jr 2) Alex Movsesyan Jr
3) Andrew Oh Fr 4) Dylan Wee Jr

24.34 50.71 24.51 50.54
23.84 49.95 23.69 49.19

21 J3:20.39California
1) Jonathan DeDios Jr 2) Esiquiel Garzon So
3) Oscar Cruz Jr 4) Sebastian Estrada Sr

23.95 49.75 24.92 51.48
23.64 48.60 24.31 50.56

22 3:20.45Westlake
1) Chase Martsolf Jr 2) Josh Brown Sr
3) John de Vere Jr 4) Mason Martsolf Jr

23.30 49.18 25.03 52.38
23.46 49.31 23.52 49.58

23 3:20.82Brea
1) Jacob Besack Sr 2) Gavin Templeton So
3) Carter Lavold Jr 4) Russ DiCesaris So

24.48 51.72 24.02 50.71
24.16 50.25 23.01 48.14

24 3:21.33Newbury Park
1) Duncan McIntosh So 2) Grayson Ing Sr
3) Finn Claassen Jr 4) Cameron Habib Sr

24.47 51.24 23.47 50.42
24.56 50.84 23.43 48.83

25 3:21.98Temple City
1) Kyle Lee So 2) Jeremy Yu So
3) Jayden Kadiman So 4) Alex Jiang Sr

25.15 52.55 24.83 53.21
22.85 48.25 22.80 47.97

26 3:22.23Walnut
1) Max Wang So 2) Kenny Utomo Jr
3) Jaydan Trinh So 4) Evan Shi Jr

24.21 51.18 24.19 50.59
23.87 50.29 24.11 50.17
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/26/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	24		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

27 3:22.52Royal
1) Niko Parastaev So 2) Aneesh Veeravatnam So
3) Colton Castellano Fr 4) Tommy Shea Jr

23.96 50.48 23.83 49.57
25.08 51.94 23.56 50.53

28 3:22.63Millikan
1) Lucas Smith So 2) William Terracina Sr
3) Noah Martinez Fr 4) Zach Montiel Sr

24.31 50.48 22.80 48.32
24.91 51.27 24.49 52.56

29 3:23.15El Toro
1) Inyoung Kim Fr 2) Luke King Sr
3) Riley Mortenson So 4) Maxwell Murray Sr

24.69 50.34 24.14 50.88
24.41 51.81 23.86 50.12

30 3:23.21Dos Pueblos
1) Andrew Kline-Fernandez Jr 2) William Robinson Jr
3) Liam Young So 4) Nikkolai Carrillo Sr

24.46 51.71 24.41 51.65
24.31 51.96 22.78 47.89

31 3:23.23Santiago-Corona
1) Ethan Pham Sr 2) Caleb Gilliatt Jr
3) Gabriel Mikles Sr 4) Justin Jones Sr

24.65 51.60 24.21 50.13
24.45 51.22 24.38 50.28

32 3:24.20Murrieta Valley
1) Justin Lee Jr 2) Kaleb Richmond Fr
3) Westen Diaz So 4) Adrian Cervantes Fr

23.26 49.05 24.10 50.92
24.60 52.25 24.86 51.98

33 3:26.20Diamond Bar
1) Alexander Canales Jr 2) David Cho Jr
3) Ethan Ro Jr 4) Charles Tam Sr

24.40 51.59 25.37 53.32
23.95 50.98 23.94 50.31

34 3:27.89Crean Lutheran
1) Ian Kong So 2) Nikhil Pai Fr
3) Trey Bernard Sr 4) Dillon Chanove Fr

23.79 50.26 25.36 52.36
25.45 53.56 24.48 51.71

--- DQRedondo Union
Other

1) Tyler Campbell Sr 2) Derek Schaffer Jr
3) Andy Pham Jr 4) Trent Bowles Sr

23.17 48.21 23.82 49.86
23.48 49.82 23.31 48.92

--- DQOaks Christian
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Joshua McBride So 2) Anthony Grishchenko So
3) Aiden Neuron Sr 4) Darian Wang Fr

23.90 49.39 23.68 50.19
24.12 50.65 23.08 49.45

Event	25		Mixed	50	Yard	Freestyle	Paralympic	Varsity
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Mission Viejo SR1 42.66Alexis Unter
Millikan FR2 1:00.32Alden Fletcher

Event	109		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Swim-off	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 22.66 ! Elise	Garcia5/13/2017

NFHS	Record: 22.04 * Kara	Lynn	Joyce2002
AA	Auto: 23.31 $ 2016
AA	Cons: 23.71 # 2016

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
	-	Swim-off

Arcadia Sr1 24.72Jocelyn Wang
El Segundo Fr2 24.85Ava Bao

Event	119		Girls	100	Yard	Backstroke	Swim-off	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 52.87 ! Alexandra	Crisera5/11/2018

NFHS	Record: 52.86 * Natalie	Coughlin1998
AA	Auto: 55.31 $ 2016
AA	Cons: 56.51 # 2016

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
	-	Swim-off

San Marino Sr1 1:00.21Arwen Wen
29.01 31.20

Beckman Fr2 1:00.22Nyah Lin
28.84 31.38


